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BUYER’S PREMIUM 

The ‘Conditions of sale’ oblige buyers to pay a buyer’s 
premium at 18% (plus VAT). 
 
 

METHODS OF PAYMENT 
 

Payment is accepted by cash, cheque, debit card, 
credit card or bank transfer. As a general rule any 
cheques tendered will need to be cleared before re-
moval of the goods is permitted. Please discuss with 
our office in advance of the sale if other methods of 
payment are envisaged (except cash). Telephone  
bidders must pay either by bank transfer prior to  
collection of lots or by debit or credit card, cheque or 
cash in person prior to collection of goods.  
 
COLLECTION AND STORAGE 

Please note what the ‘Conditions of Sale for Buyers’ 
as found at the rear of this catalogue state about  
collection and storage. It is important that goods are 
paid for and collected promptly. Any delay may     
involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 
 

We provide a limited packing and dispatch service 
and quotes can be provided on request. We           
recommend Mailboxes of Bath for smaller items, 
please find their details below and contact them   
directly for quotes on packing and shipping: 

Mailboxes of Bath 
01225 483777 
shipping@mbebath.co.uk 
 

Alternatively, our haulier ARK can arrange delivery 
and collection of items; 
 

ARK 
07904 431741  
 
 

BIDDING 
 

Bidders are required to register before the sale        
commences either online or by email. Please enquire 
in advance about our arrangements for telephone 
bidding. 

Commission bidding 

Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers     
indicating the maximum amount to be bid excluding 
buyer’s premium. They will be executed as cheaply as 
possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and    
competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids 
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received. 
Please enquire in advance about our arrangements 
for the leaving of commission bids by  telephone. 

Room bidding 

Room bidding is now possible. 

 

 

 

   HOW TO FIND US 

Mendip Auction Rooms is a limited company (number 09771739).  

A list of members may be inspected at the registered office:         

Bishopbrook House, Cathedral Avenue, Wells, Somerset. BA5 1FD 



 

CATALOGUE 

1 A Beswick model of 'Racehorse', standing on a    
wooden plinth with plaque, height 30cm 
£20 - 40 
 
2 85 antique stereo view photographs in card frames, 
placed in a period wooden storage box, with a hand 
held stereoscopic viewer  
£50 - 80 
 
3 A collection of boxed sets of magic lantern slides   
stereo view photographs and stereoscopic glass      
negatives, including some coloured examples 
£50 - 80 
 
4 A large mahogany wall clock, white dial with Roman 
numerals, signed 'Lewis & Son, Margate & Ramsgate', 
within a turned surround, diameter 34cm 
£40 - 60 
 
5 An early 20th Century mantle clock, silvered dial with 
Arabic numerals, signed 'Pleasance & Harper, Bristol', 
within a Napoleonic oak case with carved details and 
raised on bun feet, key present, height 25cm 
£40 - 60 
 
6 A collection of Asian ceramics, including dishes     
vases, pots and more, some with printed, painted and 
enamel decorations, together with a framed sculpture 
of a vase of flowers 
£10 - 20 
 
7 A selection of wine and spirit glasses, of assorted 
shapes and designs, all with ruby glass bowls, some 
with twisted and turned stems 
£10 - 20 
 
8 A vintage 371 deck chair with striped fabric, together 
with a Quest collapsible camping chair 
£20 - 30 
 
9 Two table lamps, one with a stone base and a pink 
shade, height 48cm, the other with a gilt base and a 
textured cream shade, height 42cm 
£20 - 30 
 
10 A collection of carnival glass, comprising a pair of 
twin handled lidded urns and a jug with floral            
decoration, four vases and two bowls, all glazed in    
various shades of orange 
£10 - 20 
 
11 Two claret jugs with silver plated heads, together with 
and a quantity of other metalware, including pewter 
tankards, a cigarette case, serving platter and more 
£20 - 30 
 
12 A silver plated EPNS lidded tureen, with engraved 
scrolling decoration, together with a boxed set of silver 
plated EPNS fish forks 
£10 - 20 
 
13 An early metal petrol can together with metal oil jug 
and funnel 
£40 - 60 

14 A collection of 20th century boxes, including a      
veneered example with straw work decoration and   
other with bone and metal details, together with a 
wooden chess set (incomplete) 
£50 - 80 
 
15 A wooden 20th century pond yacht, painted in white 
and red with a metal rudder, missing the sails, height 
100cm 
£30 - 50 
 
16 A quantity of glass and ceramics, including a Bristol 
Blue glass jug, signed to the base, a pair of floral French 
vases, a studio pottery jug signed 'Goldstone', glass 
bottles and more 
£20 - 30 
 
17 A group of contemporary recorders, wooden and 
plastic examples of assorted shapes and designs 
£20 - 30 
 
18 An early 20th century motor driven projector,       
possibly an Astor 22 model, together with a paper  
booklet 
£10 - 20 
 
19 A collection of play worn diecast vehicles, including 
examples by Corgi, Matchbox and Dinky 
£20 - 30 
 
20 A large collection of Victorian fossils shells crystals 
and rock specimens 
£50 - 80 
 
21 A 20th century mantel clock, white dial with Roman 
numerals, within an oak case with carved decoration, 
height 34cm 
£20 - 30 
 
22 A Chinese Sky lark violin and bow, in a fabric case 
(AF) 
£20 - 30 
 
23 Two brown leather briefcases with metal fastenings, 
together with a leather horse accessory 
£20 - 30 
 
24 Two early vol Pierre-Joseph Redoute books, 'Roses' 
and 'Roses 2', The Ariel Press, 1954/1956 
£30 - 50 
 
25 A Japanese black lacquer circular box, decorated 
with cranes between pine tree branches, diameter 
32cm, together with two turned wooden lidded pots 
carved from one piece, one modelled with a frog on the 
lid, length 42cm 
£20 - 30 
 
26 Horse Racing interest, a quantity of Schweppes and 
other racing calendars and books 
£10 - 20 
 
27 A 20th century floor rug, geometric patterns, 182cm 
x 93cm 
£20 - 30 
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28 A sculpture replicating a Roman statue head, based 
on an example in the British Museum, height 34cm,  
together with a sculpture of a hunting dog, height 21cm 
£20 - 30 
 
29 A limited edition Bentley Coalport model No 49, with 
certificate 
£70 - 90 
 
30 A signed red arrows postcard, framed, together with 
a commemorative mug and certificate 
£30 - 50 
 
31 Eleven post war Dinky diecast vehicles, including a 
green Alvis, blue Oldsmobile, blue and grey Chrysler, 
red no.232 Alfa-Romeo and more 
£80 - 120 
 
32 A cast metal Victor recipe stand, in green glaze, 
height 24cm 
£30 - 50 
 
33 A collection of 1940's carved wooden masks, of   
assorted designs and sizes, largest height 31cm 
£20 - 30 
 
34 A early 20th century wall bracket, the gilt metal 
frame with scrolling decoration and fluted glass lights, 
together with two similar style hanging lights 
£30 - 50 
 
35 A vintage 20th century golden oak letter box with 
military notation to the reverse, height 43cm 
£20 - 60 
 
36 A cast metal model of a racing greyhound, together 
with four framed prints, mostly depicting horse racing 
£20 - 40 
 
37 Two 20th century Chinese carved soapstone     
sculptures, one depicting the Eight Immortals in a pine 
tree over waves, the other He Xiangu hovering over 
rocks with the phoenix, heights 12cm and 12.5cm 
£50 - 70 
 
38 A pair of cast metal Punch and Judy door stops, 
height 30cm 
£30 - 50 
 
39 Two moulded glass decanters, both with stoppers, 
one on a circular base, the other with a square base, 
height of tallest 24cm 
£10 - 20 
 
40 A vintage Colclough bone china tea set, comprising 
tea cups, saucers, sugar bowl and cream jug 
£20 - 30 
 
41 A large quantity of Wedgwood Jasperware, of        
assorted patterns and designs, including a pedestal 
bowl decorated with figures and trees, black teapot, 
pair of urns and more, together with a George Jones & 
Sons 'Abbey' pattern teapot and bowls 
£70 - 100 
 
42 Two contemporary skeleton clocks, metal dials with 
Roman numerals and gilt frames, one by H. Samuel, 
both covered by glass domes, height (tallest) 30cm 
£30 - 50 

43 A Royal Crown Derby lidded dish with twin handles 
and an oval plate, both in the 'Olde Avesby' pattern 
£20 - 30 
 
44 A set of Torquay W.G. Tuck and Son metal scales, 
with brass dish and weights 
£20 - 30 
 
45 A large collection of assorted 20th century          
postcards, used and unused, mostly featuring historical 
landmarks and drawings, together with a set of          
embroidered examples contained within a wooden box 
with mother of pearl inlay, diameter 29.5cm, an album 
and a metal tin 
£50 - 70 
 
46 A selection of 20th century collectables, including a 
pair of brass candlesticks modelled as snakes, a        
Bentima oak cased mantle clock, extendable telescope, 
drawing tools, a miniature spoon and a Coronet camera 
£30 - 50 
 
47 A large quantity of vintage Lego, comprising         
vehicles, bricks of assorted shapes and sizes and more 
£20 - 30 
 
48 A small Chinese rug, 20th century, woven with   
flowers on ivory cream ground, 130 cm x 60 cm  
£20 - 30 
 
49 A contemporary Franklin Mint vase, titled "The Vase 
of a Hundred Butterflies" by Mei-lin Li, dated 1987. on 
stand, 32cm high 
£20 - 30 
 
50 A group of four Sylvac Rabbits, including a large 
blue Rabbit, 1028, a large green example and two  
smaller 
£40 - 60 
 
51 Three silver plated teapots, Victorian and later,      
including one by Thomas Otley & Sons, largest 27cm 
high 
£30 - 50 
 
52 A German Ruby glass bowl, 18cm diameter, together 
with a selection of other red glassware including     
pouring jugs and vases 
£30 - 50 
 
53 A late 19th century black and white photo album, 
containing mostly depicting period portrait scenes, the 
leather bound album with clasp 
£30 - 50 
 
54 A collection of 20th century stamps and first day  
covers, most relating to Jersey, Guernsey and the Isle of 
Man 
£30 - 50 
 
55 A set of three Oriental Stone J & S Alcock Jr plates in 
the 'Scinde' pattern; together with a matching bowl and 
two other F & Sons 'Douglas' pattern plates 
£10 - 20 
 
56 A late 19th/early 20th century Oak serving tray, of 
rectangular form, adorned with carved foliate and acorn 
motifs, with twin brass handles, 59cm wide including  
handles 
£20 - 30 
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57 A modern Bronze affect table lamp depicting a lady 
in the Art Deco style, label to base for Widdop Bingham 
& Co 
£20 - 30 
 
58 Two late 19th century inlaid wooden boxes, one    
being Burr Walnut with inlaid Mother of Pearl              
Escutcheon and lid, the other with Parquetry detailing, 
largest 37cm wide 
£30 - 50 
 
59 Three copper jelly moulds, of varying sizes, the   
largest 15cm diameter, together with a metal ladle 
£30 - 50 
 
60 Two vintage riding crops, one with silver collar and 
antler handle, hallmarked London 1933, the largest 
67cm long 
£20 - 30 
 
61 An early 20th century Chinese Mah Jong set, carved 
bamboo pieces, in original box 
£20 - 30 
 
62 Two 20th century carved wooden boxes, one being 
a candle box, both with highly carved decoration,    
largest 38cm wide 
£20 - 30 
 
63 A silver mounted picture frame, of circular form,  
together with a silver plated wine bottle coaster,        
together with a chamber stick 
£30 - 50 
 
64 Three Middle Eastern plates and bowls, in blue, 
green and white glaze with floral decoration, diameter 
(largest) 30cm 
£30 - 50 
 
65 A vintage enamel 'Bread' bin, with handles to either 
side and a detachable green lid, height 36cm, together 
with a rectangular biscuit tin printed with scenes of a 
hunt 
£20 - 30 
 
66 A contemporary Kundo carriage clock, in a brass 
skeleton case, height 23cm, together with a Schatz   
carriage clock, height 16cm 
£30 - 50 
 
67 A copy of 'The Book of Kells', Thames and Hudson 
1974, with coloured plates, bound in yellow fabric with a 
slip case 
£20 - 30 
 
68 Six Victorian Rococo style plates and a serving    
platter, all with scrolling edges, gilt details of vines and 
motifs and decorated with hand painted flowers 
£50 - 70 
 
69 A Auxiliary Force 'Defence' letter opener engraved 
with the name 'B. Brind', together with a Mappin & 
Webb bread knife, wooden handled nutcrackers, silver 
photo frame, brass bell, Dinky model aircraft and more 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

70 A souvenir programme for 'The Coronation of her 
majesty Queen Elizabeth II' and a Coronation record, 
together with postcards, sheet music, song albums and 
more 
£20 - 30 
 
71 A large quantity of vintage Lego, including bricks of 
assorted shapes and colours, wheels, figures and more, 
together with some empty boxes 
£30 - 50 
 
72 A German Steldeni accordion, in a leatherette carry 
case, width 29cm 
£30 - 50 
 
73 A pair of 20th century bronzed lamps, featuring a 
cherub olding a shell, mounted on square wooden    
bases, with cream textured shades, height 70cm 
£30 - 50 
 
74 A pair of Staffordshire spaniels, glazed in white with 
gilt collars and details, height 30cm, together with    
another spaniel glazed in black and white, height 25cm 
£30 - 50 
 
75 A early 20th century silver collared glass decanter, 
with moulded decoration and stopper, height 28cm, 
together with a ceramic biscuit barrel with metal lid and 
rims, decorated with birds and flowers, height 
(excluding handle) 18cm 
£30 - 50 
 
76 A selection of blue and white ceramics, including a 
Spode biscuit and pasta jar, George Jones & Sons 
'Abbey' pattern plates, Old Chelsea jug and more  
£20 - 30 
 
77 Six silhouette portraits signed 'Stephen Thomassy', 
some depicting historical figures, all framed and glazed 
£60 - 80 
 
78 A large collection of assorted miniatures, some  
printed and others painted, full and silhouette            
examples, mostly framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
79 A brown leather mounted briefcase with metal 
clasps and a fitted interior, lined in green, containing 
various envelopes, width 35cm 
£20 - 30 
 
80 A selection of leather straps for horses, including a 
noseband 
£10 - 20 
 
81 A vintage brass oil lamp, with circular base and white 
glass dome, height (excluding funnel) 60cm 
£20 - 30 
 
82 Six Albums of post cards, mostly 20th Century,     
depicting historical buildings, landscapes, drawings and 
more, some used, together with a small selection of 
photographs 
£40 - 60 
 
83 A contemporary stone model of pig, in a seated pose 
with bronzed effect glaze, height 22cm 
£20 - 30 
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84 An Art Deco dressing table set, comprising two 
brushes, a comb and a mirror, all mounted in silver 
plate with turned enamel effect decoration to the      
reverse, within a fitted case 
£30 - 50 
 
85 No Lot 
 
86 A pair of cast metal door stops or fire guards,     
modelled as horses, on rectangular bases, height 26cm 
£20 - 30 
 
87 No Lot 
 
88 A John Leach Muchelney Pottery dish, with abstract 
wax resist decoration, impressed marks, 23cm           
diameter; a Simon Eeles two handled stoneware dish 
with floral decoration, impressed seal marks; and a set 
of six Yelland pottery bowls with tenmoku style glazes, 
seal marks, 13.5cm diameter (8) 
£40 - 60 
 
89 A W.E. Pain & Sons changeable barometer and    
thermometer, mounted in oak with carved decorations, 
the sides framed with barley twists, height 69cm 
£20 - 30 
 
90 Three folding deck chairs together with a deck chair 
canopy, with wooden frames, all upholstered in striped 
fabric 
£30 - 40 
 
91 A 20th century glass dome mounted on a wooden 
base, height 40cm, containing a ceramic doll             
positioned on her knees is a praying position 
£20 - 30 
 
92 A collection of Waterford glass, comprising two    
decanters, two cups, a wine glass, tankard, lidded pot 
and a bowl, all with moulded decoration 
£50 - 70 
 
93 A collection of Action Man figures, of various ages, 
together with a quantity of outfits and accessories,  
contained within a hinged vintage metal box 
£30 - 50 
 
94 A selection of vintage metal weights, of assorted  
sizes and shapes, mostly brass 
£20 - 30 
 
95 A Victorian mahogany jewellery box, with a fitted 
interior, 12cm x 31cm x 20.5cm; together with a         
Victorian leather bound jewellery box, with leather and 
velvet lined interior, engraved gilt metal lock and hinge, 
14cm x 23cm x 16cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
 
96 A 'Ride-Away' jockey uniform in beige, orange and 
brown, with two orange helmet covers 
£20 - 30 
 
97 A 20th Century mantle clock, possibly by H. Carter 
Bowles, white enamel dial with Roman numerals, within 
a mahogany case on a plinth base with floral              
decoration, topped with brass finial's and flanked by 
columns, exhibition panel to the back 
£30 - 50 
 

98 Art Deco Burleigh Ware 'Moonbeam' lidded  tureen 
with hand painted decoration,  together with two oval 
platters 
£20 - 30 
 
99 An antique magic lantern projector, the metal body 
mounted onto a wooden frame, length 60cm 
£30 - 50 
 
100 A selection of silver plated flatware, including 
knives, forks, spoons and more, some with wooden and 
Bakelite handles, together with a pewter teapot 
£20 - 30 
 
101 A Sestrel binnacle, with impressed marks for 'Henry 
Browne & Son', Barking and London 
£40 - 60 
 
102 A selection of Wade Whimsies, depicting various 
animals and some Disney characters 
£20 - 30 
 
103 A pair of vintage 8 x 30 binoculars, marked 'Sir John 
Bennett', within a brown leather case 
£20 - 30 
 
104 A large wicker basket with metal claps and fabric 
lining, 50cm x 76cm x 53cm, together with a smaller 
wicker basket and a quantity of assorted items 
£30 - 50 
 
105 A vintage Windsor no 2 banjo, in wooden case, 
96cm long; together with two acoustic guitars 
£20 - 30 
 
106 A large quantity of vintage Lego, including bricks of 
assorted shapes and colours, including tracks, together 
with empty boxes and several manuals 
£30 - 50 
 
107 Three contemporary glass decanters, together with 
a metal topped glass jug, a ceramic Limoges pot and 
ash tray and a wicker basket with leather strap 
£20 - 30 
 
108 A pair of Louis XVI-style, gilt-metal, two-tier,       
fourteen-light chandelier, with cast stylised foliate    
decoration and scrolled arms, electric, height 75cm 
£30 - 50 
 
109 A selection of OO gauge locomotives and            
carriages, including examples by Tri-ang and Hornby, 
together with a large quantity of handmade buildings, 
stations and accessories 
£20 - 30 
 
110 A Didgeridoo, with applied red, yellow and orange 
dot detailing of a turtle, length 129cm 
£20 - 30 
 
111 A large quantity of vintage lego, including bricks of 
assorted shapes and sizes, vehicles, wheels and more 
£30 - 50 
 
112 A large quantity of Spode 'Italian' china, comprising 
bowls, plates, gravy boat, cheese dish, cups and more 
£80 - 120 
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113 A quantity of flatware, including a wooden canteen 
containing stainless steel cutlery with moulded rose 
decoration, set of EPNS teaspoons and sugar tongs and 
more, the majority in the original boxes 
£30 - 50 
 
114 A quantity of vinyl records, including works by 
Blood, Sweat and Tears, Blue Oyster Cult and more, 
with sleeves 
£30 - 50 
 
115 A large collection of US Pro-tools and other       
workshop related items and accessories, including a 
boxed 300W car power inverter, hammers a 650W   
Jigsaw and more 
£30 - 50 
 
116 A collection of vinyl, including works by Marillion, 
Roy Orbison and more, with sleeves 
£20 - 30 
 
117 A child's practice toy gun, by Edison Giocattoli, Italy, 
length 83.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 
118 A selection of Wedgwood Jasperware plates, of   
assorted patterns, designs and colours, including    
commemorative examples, most boxed 
£30 - 50 
 
119 A collection of 19th & 20th Century silver plated 
wares, including a large galleried twin handled tray, 
EPNS lidded platter and more  
£30 - 50 
 
120 A WWII Polish ammunition trunk, dated 1942/43, 
cast metal with handles to either side, 25cm x 66cm x 
39cm 
£30 - 50 
 
121 A set of six linen curtains, embroidered with flowers 
and foliage, lined with cream fabric, variable sizes,    
approximately 280cm x 180cm 
£60 - 80 
 
122 A collection of vintage games and puzzles,           
including Scrabble and jigsaw puzzles, the majority in 
the original boxes 
£10 - 20 
 
123 Two unassembled 30 bottle wine racks, in the    
original boxes with instructions 
£10 - 20 
 
124 A collection of 20th Century ceramics, including a 
large chhese dish and a set of Empire Ware bowls,    
together with a pair of enamel Kockums lidded pots, 
silver plated shakers, glass bottles, mixing bowls and 
more 
£30 - 50 
 
125 An early 20th Century German doll, 12" 58", bisque 
head with painted features, eyes missing, dressed in a 
nightdress 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

126 A group of photography equipment, including   
cameras, dark room accessories,enlarger and books, a 
Velbon Stratos 450 tripod and other pieces 
£10 - 20 
 
127 A large quantity of Airfix model kits and vehicles, 
including tanks, command posts, and more, together 
with some constructed models and additional figures 
£30 - 50 
 
128 Large collection of vintage Bayko blocks and tiles, 
together with a small number of tinplate vehicles, a   
Kobe Yoko Ltd tinplate clockwork circus car, model kits 
and more 
£20 - 30 
 
129 A selection of contemporary collectables, including 
a Buzz Lightyear model, Beryl Cook jigsaw puzzle, Star 
Wars wallet and more 
£10 - 20 
 
130 A selection of vintage tools, including chisels, Titan 
tacker, measuring blocks and more 
£30 - 50 
 
131 A contemporary pine kitchen table, rectangular with 
rounded corners, raised on turned wooden legs, 77cm x 
122cm x 77cm 
£10 - 20 
 
132 A Royal Doulton 'Kimberly' pattern part tea and    
dinner service, comprising plates, cups, saucers, two 
tureens, bowls a gravy boat and serving platters 
£30 - 50 
 
133 A Victorian brass fireguard, together with other 
metalware including brushes, copper pans, a fender 
and more 
£30 - 50 
 
134 A pair of early 20th century wooden stilts, 140cm in 
height 
£20 - 30 
 
135 A large unusual African Tribal skin shield, with 
wooden handle to reverse, 94cm x 55cm 
£40 - 60 
 
136 A late 19th century cast iron umbrella stick stand, 
depicting a man amongst foliate decoration, 59cm high 
£30 - 50 
 
137 A 20th century three fold wooden screen, with 
leather detailing, 150cm high 
£30 - 50 
 
138 A red metal tool storage unit, with handle to one 
side, raised on wheels, 80cm x 62cm x 34cm, together 
with a smaller US. Pro-Tools unit with multiple shelves, 
containing some equipment, 38cm x 60cm x 26cm 
£40 - 60 
 
138A The National Mechanical Organette, mahogany 
cased, with Gilt detailing, together with numerous     
musical sheets 
£20 - 30 
 
 

9 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 



 

139 An extensive collection of Pub memorabilia,        
including Whisky glasses, darts, an advertising bottle 
crate and more 
£30 - 50 
 
140 A selection of Scalextric track together with        
albums, a lap counter and other accessories 
£10 - 20 
 
141 A collection of assorted metalware, to include a   
Liberty Tudric Pewter stand/dish, a Pewter tea pot, 
brassware, fireside irons and more 
£40 - 60 
 
142 A large selection of vintage photograph albums and 
loose photos, including some military examples 
£30 - 50 
 
143 A vintage "Brexton" picnic hamper with original 
contents, previous owners name to front "J H Todd" 
58cm wide 
£20 - 30 
 
144 Two vintage briefcases, both leather bound,        
together with another bag covered in quilted leather, 
engraved to lock "AM..M from her Husband 4th October 
1895"  
£30 - 50 
 
145 A selection of vintage Children's annuals and books, 
including Robinson Crusoe, Blue Peter and more 
£20 - 30 
 
146 Assorted toys and games including a striped 
Draughts game, building block City Police boxed set, 
puzzle of baked beans, box of 70 magic tricks, and 
more 
£10 - 20 
 
147 A collection of Burago vehicles, some mounted on 
wooden bases, together with a boxed Lledo Thrust car 
£20 - 30 
 
148 Box of 1960s comics TV century 21 smash Beano 
Victor Buster and others 
£20 - 30 
 
149 A selection of assorted metalware, including a brass 
fire fender, eight branch chandelier, fireside tools and 
more 
£30 - 50 
 
150 Three early 20th century postcard albums, together 
with with a collection of loose postcards, mostly of 
topographical interest 
£30 - 50 
 
151 A collection of coloured art deco style glassware, 
including candlesticks, lidded pots and trays 
£20 - 30 
 
152 Two boxes of micro mania Scalextric, comprising 
six vehicles, three controllers and a selection of track 
£20 - 30 
 
153 Nine boxes of wood, possibly Cedar, assorted 
lengths 
£30 - 50 

154 A selection of vintage ceramic egg cups, various 
shapes and designs 
£20 - 30 
 
155 A large vintage Pelham puppet "Dopey" with original 
clothes  
£40 - 60 
 
156 A selection of silver plated wares, including lidded 
entree dishes, sauce boats and a Mappin & Webb twin 
handled sugar bowl 
£20 - 30 
 
157 A late 19th century mahogany dressing table mirror, 
the mirror itself with scrolling supports, with three 
drawers to the front, 57cm high 
£30 - 50 
 
158 A vintage chrome set of shopping counter scales by 
Equinox, 6kg max, 38cm high 
£20 - 30 
 
159 An assortment of metalware, including an oil lamp, 
a candlestick, two glasses, brushes and more 
£20 - 30 
 
160 A selection of tools, including a Makita drill set, a 
Bosch PMF 190 E sanding tool, a 'Performance Power' 
drill set and more 
£30 - 50 
 
161 A large collection of kit built model aircraft, assorted 
historical examples , some mounted on stands 
£20 - 30 
 
162 A Large late 19th/early 20th century riveted metal 
circular bucket, with swing handle to top, 46cm         
diameter 
£30 - 50 
 
163 A three-fold, wrought iron, black lacquered fire 
screen with rosette motifs and scrolls, height 72cm x 
total width 99cm, together with a fork and poker 
£30 - 50 
 
164 A Sheraton style mahogany corner cabinet, the pair 
of astragal glazed doors on a base with a pair of doors 
inlaid with neoclassical urns, 198 cm high x 88 cm wide 
x 50 cm deep  
£20 - 30 
 
165 Two contemporary large oak open bookcases, each 
with two fitted shelves and three adjustable, 187cm x 
99cm x 34cm 
£30 - 50 
 
166 Two boxes of antique reference books, including 
Old Ship Prints, Horse Drawn Vehicles and Silver 
£10 - 20 
 
167 A vintage unicycle, painted metal frame with       
attached saddle, 90cm high 
£30 - 50 
 
168 An early 20th century Oak Framed stool, X frame 
supports, with upholstered top. 26cm x 51cm x 30cm 
£20 - 30 
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169 A nest of three Ercol occasional tables of              
rectangular form, on turned legs, largest 44cm x 62cm 
x 46cm 
£20 - 30 
 
170 A 20th Century rosewood wall shelf, the supports 
carved with flowers and foliage, width 90cm 
£40 - 60 
 
171 A dark stained oak hallway storage bench with 
raised carved details, 105cm x 102cm x 53cm 
£40 - 60 
 
172 A 20th Century oak cased wall clock, silvered dial 
with Arabic numerals, the case with a scalloped edge to 
the top and a glass window exposing the pendulum, 
height 77cm 
£10 - 20 
 
173 A pub table with wood top on a black painted cast 
iron tripod support, height 73cm, diameter 78cm 
£60 - 80 
 
174 A vintage set of cream enamel metal storage tins of 
two sizes in a matching hanging wall unit, wall unit 
51cm x 58cm x 16cm 
£20 - 30 
 
175 An adjustable Victorian piano stool on a tripod    
support, with floral upholstery, height circa 45cm 
£20 - 30 
 
176 A faux pine pot cupboard with black painted details, 
with one shelf, 70cm x 37cm x 34cm 
£20 - 30 
 
177 A pink porcelain vase form lamp decorated with 
landscape vignettes and gilt details, on a metal foot, 
with white glass shade, total height 61cm 
£40 - 60 
 
178 A 19th century oak bow fronted corner cupboard 
with one curved shelf, lock with key, height 69cm 
£20 - 30 
 
179 Two oak cased Art Deco mantle clocks, the      
movements marked 'BRITISH MADE', and crescent 
moon with B and FOREIGN, with Arabic numerals to the 
face, one in white Bakelite, the other in gilt metal, 
heights 23cm and 22cm 
£30 - 50 
 
180 A Victorian chaise lounge with matching bolster 
cushion, upholstered in beige with blue spots, length 
180cm 
£30 - 50 
 
181 A modern grandfather clock, of oak finish, the brass 
face with black and dark blue details, in two boxes in kit 
form 
£40 - 60 
 
182 A vintage heavy coffee table of variously coloured 
slate tiles and gilt metal detailing, on a cast iron sup-
port, 44cm x 100cm x 60cm 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 

183 A late 19th/early 20th century galleried Gothic-style 
altar bible stand of blackened oak, with carved and 
pierced brackets, 20cm x 46cm x 35cm 
£20 - 30 
 
184 A large quantity of 1960s and 1970s singles by    
assorted artists 
£40 - 60 
 
185 Four stained wood folding director's chairs with 
green, textured upholstery, height 86cm 
£30 - 50 
 
186 A painting on board depicting Saint Anthony of 
Padua with the Christ Child and white lilies, 38cmx 
28cm, framed (AF) 
£20 - 30 
 
187 A Rocket 'Special' electrical guitar, with black body, 
height 99cm; together with a fabric 'Gig Bag' 
£20 - 30 
 
188 A yellow metal fire fender with continuous railing, 
width 137cm 
£20 - 30 
 
189 A 20th Century military stick, bamboo with the 
badge of the Royal Irish Regiment attached, length 
96cm 
£50 - 80 
 
190 An oil on canvas of cows drinking at a river under 
trees, signed (illegible), 49cm x 75cm, framed, and a 
modern oil on canvas of autumnal trees, signed Joske, 
29.5cm x 40cm, framed 
£20 - 30 
 
191 An Indian red ground rug with animals and           
geometric pattern in primary colours, 155cm x 92cm  
£30 - 40 
 
192 A modern black adjustable piano stool with padded 
black leather seat 
£20 - 30 
 
193 A mahogany wash stand with scalloped apron and 
one shelf and drawer below, height 94cm, a padded 
stool, height 48cm, a Canterbury, height 43cm, and a 
low table with cabriole legs, height 37cm 
£30 - 50 
 
194 A silvered metal Italian Church candlestick-lamp 
with ornate moulding, height to candle fitting 50cm 
£60 - 80 
 
195 A collection of primarily 1980's vinyl albums,       
including Soft Cell, Bruce Springsteen, and more 
£20 - 40 
 
196 A pair of folding stained wood luggage rests, height 
60cm, width 60cm 
£20 - 30 
 
197 A vintage comic illustration drawing of 'A new    
penny comic paper, Illustrated Chips', framed and 
glazed, sheet circa 60cm x 50cm 
£10 - 20 
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198 An oval swing mirror on splayed feet, height 144cm, 
together with a rectangular fire screen with a tapestry 
of roses behind glass, height 71cm 
£20 - 30 
 
199 An Edwardian mahogany chest of drawers with four 
drawers with modern black handles, on spindle feet, 
90cm x 91.5cm x 50cm 
£30 - 50 
 
200 A small sheet with ink signatures reading 'Stan  
Laurel' and 'Oliver Hardy' (authenticity unverified),     
together with four prints of them performing on stage 
or elsewhere, framed, 39 cm x 32 cm overall (frame 
damaged) 
£30 - 50 
 
201 Assorted horse riding clothing including short boots 
by Toggi, Champion Advantage helmet size 58-59cm, 
two pairs of chaps (one of leather), two pairs jodhpurs, 
size junior long, one unknown, a white shirt, and        
accessories 
£30 - 50 
 
202 A clothes horse painted dark green, height 79cm 
£10 - 20 
 
203 An oak oval gate leg table, 76.5cm x 91cm x 136cm, 
a pine bookcase with two shelves, 82.5cm x 69cm x 
23cm, and a sewing box with removable tray, on turned 
legs, 39cm x 49.5cm x 39.5cm 
£40 - 60 
 
204 A mahogany and inlaid writing slope with various 
compartments to the inside, 17.5cm x 41cm x 27.5cm, 
(AF) 
£10 - 20 
 
205 A JVC digital video camera, one from Sanyo, and 
two pairs of binoculars including one from Prinz 
£20 - 30 
 
206 A pine low chest of drawers with two over two 
drawers, 68cm x 102cm x 51cm, and a bedside cabinet, 
60cm x 46cm x 38cm 
£40 - 60 
 
207 A vintage-style child's push along racing car in 
green with white stripes and number 9, length 73cm 
£30 - 50 
 
208 A Persian style brass table top or charger, engraved 
with figures and leaves, details enamelled in red, yellow 
and pink, diameter 76cm 
£10 - 20 
 
209 A collection of LP's including Uriah Heep, War of 
the Worlds, and more, together with three limited      
edition hardcover books including '40 Years of Queen' 
official box set book, 'The Chain, 50 Years of Fleetwood 
Mac', and Pink Floyd Their Mortal Remains' 
£60 - 80 
 
210 A set of four oak kitchen chairs of square minimalist 
form, height 77cm 
£30 - 50 
 
 

211 A stained wood bevelled edge mirror, the frame 
carved with four recessed leaf car touches, 76cm x 
49cm 
£20 - 30 
 
212 An adjustable yellow metal fender with railing to the 
sides, width 136cm 
£10 - 20 
 
213 Two Victorian mahogany Pembroke tables, each 
with turned legs, one real and one false drawer, 75cm x 
86.5cm x 99cm, and 73cm x 75.5cm x 102cm 
£40 - 60 
 
214 Three filled blue binders from RCA His Master's 
Voice to hold 12 records each, with printed entry list to 
the front (one with four records listed) 
£40 - 60 
 
215 A boxed boule set and a chess set in a box 
£20 - 30 
 
216 Three prints, two of interior scenes and one more, 
glazed 
£10 - 20 
 
217 A Royal Crown Doulton 'Posies' tea set and further 
Derby dishes and side plates 
£40 - 60 
 
218 A Victorian pine dressing table with swing mirror 
suspended between pierced supports, with three    
drawers below, 162cm x 91cm x 48cm 
£20 - 30 
 
219 A vintage oak stationery box with shaped sloping 
lid, with two small hinged doors below, 27cm x 33.5cm 
x 18cm 
£30 - 50 
 
220 A vintage pink ceramic wash jug and basin with a 
frieze of birds and flowers, height of jug 29cm and a 
jardiniere with a scene of a couple on a green ground 
£20 - 30 
 
221 A mahogany bureau with pigeon holes and small 
drawers behind the fall, above three drawers, on       
cabriole supports, 105cm x 75cm x 41cm 
£20 - 30 
 
222 A collection of vintage shells and corals, of various 
sizes 
£20 - 30 
  
223 No Lot 
 
224 A pair of early 20th century chairs with a geometric 
metal inlay pattern to the back, rush seats, and on     
tapered front legs with bun feet, height 90cm 
£30 - 50 
 
225 A quantity of 1960's and 1970's vinyl records        
including musicals such as The King and I, Carousel, 
compilations, and popular music 
£40 - 60 
 
226 A 20th century oak kitchen table, the square       
tapered legs painted cream, 75cm x 180cm x 85cm 
£60 - 80 
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227 A cased Wedgwood 'Ulander' six-person coffee set 
with ruby red and gilt decoration, and 10 cups and 12 
saucers of green Wedgwood Florentine pattern 
£40 - 60 
 
228 A collection of cut glass drinking glasses of      
different sizes, together with dessert bowls, two jugs 
and a decanter 
£40 - 60 
 
229 A collection of souvenir miniature crested wares 
and models including a submarine, a chicken, various 
vessels, and a teapot, crests include Halesworth,      
Norwich, Morecambe, and more 
£30 - 50 
 
230 A Home Guard enamel sign from a WWII 'AW' bomb 
case, 20.5cm x 30cm (AF) 
£30 - 50 
 
231 A selection of assorted vintage fur coats, including 
coats 
£60 - 80 
 
232 A Phoenix 1500 Olympian safe, white, and another 
example in black, Phoenix Data care, both 44cm x 35cm 
x 42cm 
£60 - 80 
 
233 A pair of contemporary Elite Escape Lounger   
stackable chairs with head rest all upholstered in a    
purple herringbone weave fabric raised on an             
aluminium sled base. Measures 93cm x 58cm 
£80 - 120 
 
234 A Victorian style painted metal flower fire screen, 
20th century, signed Mini, '86 Owl, cast as a pierced 
blue vase of flowers and pink roses, 58.5cm high  
£40 - 60 
 
235 William Stone, River Dee and A Tributary to the  
Severn, nr Birdlip, pair of watercolours, signed lower 
left, titled to labels verso, 24cm x 34cm, framed and 
glazed (2) 
£30 - 50 
 
236 A early 20th Century mahogany bureau, graduated 
drawers with metal handles to the front, fitted interior, 
100cm x 84cm x 40cm 
£30 - 50 
 
237 A modern metal dog sculpture with sprung moving 
head and tail, eyes formed from coloured marbles, 
height 30cm, length 77cm 
£20 - 30 
 
238 A 19th Century coloured print of 'Reform Club, The 
Kitchen', framed and glazed AF, 18cm x 25cm 
£10 - 20 
 
239 Three contemporary mirrors of rectangular form, 
heights 88cm, 82cm, 50cm 
£30 - 50 
 
240 No Lot 
 
241 An early 20th century mahogany glass front corner 
cabinet with three scalloped shelves, height 112cm 
£30 - 50 

242 Novelty carved wooden three-cobra table with 
round glass top, height 54cm, diameter glass top 60cm 
£30 - 50 
 

243 A 'Cornucopia' pattern Wedgwood teapot, milk jug 
and sugar basin 
£20 - 30 
 

244 Two elm kitchen chairs on turned supports, height 
83cm 
£20 - 30 
 

245 A modern pine galleried bedside cabinet with a 
drawer over a cupboard, 82cm x 41cm x 32cm 
£20 - 30 
 

246 A group of three gilt brass two branch Rococo C 
and S scroll wall bracket lights with decorated sconces, 
38cm high  
£40 - 60 
 
247 Four boxes of British postcards, mostly from the 
1960s, some still unwritten 
£40 - 60 
 
248 A quantity of vintage linen including napkins and 
tablecloths, some embroidered 
£20 - 30 
 
249 A quantity of picture framing materials including 
mounts, old frames, paper, and a 45 degree clamp 
£10 - 20 
 
250 A reproduction mahogany veneer bow front chest 
of four drawers om bracket feet, 85cm x 78cm x 50cm 
£30 - 40 
 
251 Assorted ceramics including a pair of Dalmation 
dogs, various jugs, a ceramic shire horse with wooden 
caravan, and a boxed Sona metal tea set 
£20 - 30 
 
252 An oval Pembroke style oval table with shelf and on 
casters, a long workbox, 38cm x 71cm x 37cm, two 
green painted stools and a table lamp 
£30 - 50 
 
253 A Balinese carved side table with mythological    
animals forming the tripod support, the top carved with 
a roundel of flowers, height 62cm, together with a small 
carved and pierced folding occasional table, height 
35cm 
£30 - 50 
 
254 A small pine table, with square top and supports, 
56cm x 50cm x 50cm 
£10 - 20 
 
255 Three framed maritime pen and watercolour    
drawings, comprising:two by Philip Denny, HM BRIC 
'Waterwitch', 1945 and HM Frigate 'Pique', 1945,         
together with a similar drawing in ink and white body 
colour, by Nicolas Matthew Condy (1816-51), all framed,  
the two by Denny 22.5 cm x 18 cm (3) 
£30 - 50 
 
256 A Victorian square mahogany occasional table on 
turned support, tripod foot and bun feet, 74cm x 45cm 
x 46cm 
£40 - 60 
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257 Partly filled vintage Cromwell World's Stamp Album, 
and The Triumph Stamp Album, some loose sheets of 
stamps, an empty stamp album, and a large colelction 
of Green Shield stamps 
£30 - 50 
 
258 A Corby Statesman trouser press, height 104cm, 
together with a small oak table, 72cm x 51cm x 51cm, a 
small chair painyted blue with the name 'Oliver' and 
more 
£20 - 30 
 
259 A collection of assorted alcohol and other wares, 
including glass hip flasks, a novelty corkscrew, a        
Moreland tray, and more 
£30 - 50 
 
260 An Edwardian display cabinet with half glazed 
doors and carved details. with two small drawers below, 
156cm x 99cm x 35cm, (locked and key missing) 
£40 - 60 
  
261 Three Mappin & Webb silver plated trumpet vases, 
heights 19cm, 19.5cm and 20.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 
262 A 1960's metal larder cabinet with three shelves 
and two hanging rails, 167cm x 53cm x 49.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 
263 An 18th Century George IV style wall mirror, having 
fret work decoration to the top and bottom 60cm x 
69cm 
£20 - 30 
 
264 A modern oval mirror with moulded gilt frame, 
height 57cm 
£10 - 20 
 
265 A black stained wood case grandmother clock, the 
movement marked Smith Empire Clocks, face missing, 
height 132cm 
£10 - 20 
 
266 Seven 20th & 21st century prints, including two  
featuring gentlemen in military uniform by Greensmith 
and a signed limited edition of 'Red Room', all framed 
and glazed 
£10 - 20 
 
267 A set of five contemporary chairs, in simulated 
black leather upholstery with metal frames, height 
100cm 
£40 - 60 
 
268 A collection of vinyl records, including works by 
David Bowie, Peter Gabriel and others, with sleeves 
£20 - 30 
 
269 Four albums of collectable cards, from cigarettes 
and condiments, each containing a large variety of   
subjects including footballers, cars, animals, monarchs 
and more 
£30 - 50 
 
270 A collection of silver plate, including table lighters, 
teapots, a biscuit barrel, napkin rings, an inkwell, Art 
Deco mirror and brush set 
£30 - 50 

271 A 19th century mahogany and tapestry pole screen, 
with gadrooned column support on tripod base and  
later feet, the tapestry screen woven with a bouquet in 
cushion-shaped frame, 119 cm high  
£40 - 60 
 
272 A Victorian mahogany loo table, the oval top raised 
on a central column, the four sabre legs terminating 
with carved and moulded acanthus leaf decoration, 
121cm x 104cm x 74cm 
£50 - 70 
 
273 An early 20th Century postcard album, the cards 
depicting historic landmarks and buildings from around 
the world, most appear unused 
£20 - 30 
 
274 A set of six silver mounted EPNS forks and fish 
knives, all with engraved decoration and Bakelite      
handles, together with a oak carrying box with brass 
handles to either side 
£30 - 50 
 
275 A 20th Century trumpet, market 'Comet', within a 
fitted carry case 
£20 - 30 
 
276 Three contemporary filing cabinets, constructed of 
grey metal, each with two sliding drawers, keys present, 
71cm x 47cm x 62.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 
277 A Victorian J. Place Aneroid wall barometer, of   
banjo shape, within a carved oak case with a             
thermometer attached, height 94cm 
£30 - 50 
 
278 A collection of sheet music and magazines 
£20 - 30 
 
279 A collection of silver plate and metalware, including 
a large EPNS vase with pierced details, an enamel sign, 
assorted flatware, lidded brass pot and more 
£30 - 50 
 
280 A modern filing cabinet of brown and cream metal 
with four sliding drawers, key present, 132cm x 47cm x 
62cm 
£10 - 20 
 
281 A black angle poise lamp, missing the base, cord 
attached 
£20 - 30 
 
282 A collection of glass paperweights, including      
examples by Caithness and Mdina, together with       
geological specimens and a selection of ceramic pots 
and ornaments 
£20 - 30 
 
283 A large 19th century wrought iron adjustable     
ingelenook crane pot holder, length 81cm 
£10 - 20 
 
284 A quantity of ceramics including small Toby jugs, 
souvenir crested ware, a Charles and Diana               
commemorative mug, three glass scent bottles, and 
more 
£20 - 30 
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285 A large collection of metal letterpress letter blocks 
in a wooden sectional tray, three small boxes of wooden 
and metal blocks, and further related items 
£80 - 120 
 
286 A large collection of beer bar towels advertising 
various brands, together with a book regarding beer 
labels and a tablecloth 
£30 - 50 
 
287 A quantity of prints, watercolours and oil on boards, 
of various themes, mostly framed and glazed 
£10 - 20 
 
288 Lines Bro's push along dog on a red enamelled 
frame, with footrests and chrome handle, height of dog 
54cm 
£40 - 60 
 
289 A large Edwardian mahogany revolving bookcase 
on a cross support and casters, with a brass plaque 
reading 'P.M. CHADWICK ESQ., from the members of 
the Finsbury College Engineering Society, 1912', 109cm 
x 56cm x 56cm 
£30 - 50 
 
290 Two mid-Century lamps, each with pierced abstract 
wooden stems, the larger example on stepped metal 
base, the smaller on wooden base, 51.5cm high max 
(exc fittings) 
£30 - 50 
 
291 A Mappin and Webb silver plated cut glass bon-bon 
dish and cover, height 15cm 
£30 - 50 
 
292 A collection of assorted matt and translucent     
marbles of various sizes and colours 
£20 - 30 
 
293 A 19th century mahogany fold out D-shaped card 
table with inset green baize, the apron and legs with 
inlaid details, double gated legs to the back, on tapered 
faux fluted supports, 75cm x 95cm x 46cm folded 
£50 - 70 
 
294 A Victorian mahogany dressing table mirror,       
mid-19th century, with arched rectangular mirror frame 
supported by double scroll uprights, on canted          
rectangular base carved with acanthus and and scroll 
front feet, 76cm high x 63cm wide x 33cm deep  
£40 - 60 
 
295 A 19th century Parian ware figure of a brooding 
gentleman with a folder of papers standing on a round 
base edged with acanthus leaves, height 40cm 
£20 - 40 
 
296 A collection of five tobacco pipes, some of walnut, 
together with a metal example modelled as the head of 
an elephant, up to 17.5cm long 
£30 - 50 
 
297 A Royal Winton 'Tartan's' pattern octagonal two 
handled footed bowl, early 20th century, printed blue 
marks pattern no 115/15/D, decorated all over with a 
patch of tartan, diameter 14.5cm 
£40 - 60 
 

298 A 20th Century oil lamp, the metal base with 
pierced decoration of birds, with a orange and white 
glass reservoir, height (including the funnel) 53cm 
£20 – 30 
 

299 A collection of six smoking pipes, two with wooden 
frames, one formed from gnarled twigs, two stoneware 
examples in the form of an eagle's claw, and a further 
stoneware Delft example with underglaze blue image of 
a windmill and labelled HOLLAND, sterling silver shaft 
marked GOEDE WAAGEN HOLLAND in fitted case, up to 
21.5cm long 
£30 - 50 
 

300 A vintage picnic box in orange and white,          
constructed of four fitted levels, each containing an  
assortment of utensils and containers, 27cm x 37cm x 
31cm 
£20 - 30 
 

301 An 1897 Singer sewing machine in black enamel 
with gilt decoration, serial number 14682297, in a      
fittend wooden box  
£30 - 50 
 

302 A 19th century mahogany rectangular drop leaf  
table on lightly tapered square supports, 71cm x 107cm 
x 134cm 
£20 - 40 
 

303 Two British WWII Home Defence Zuckerman       
helmets, one with lining stamped BMB 1941 and 7 in a 
shield, with paper label inscribed 'The Permit Officer ... 
Bath Somerset' 
£30 - 50 
 

304 A Georgian mahogany card table with folding top, 
inlaid in green baize, on square supports, 75cm x 85cm 
x 41cm folded 
£60 - 80 
 

305 A pair of 20th Century carver chairs, mahogany 
frames with turned wooden supports, with fabric    
cushions, height 85cm 
£30 - 50 
 

306 A group of furs, including cape stole, muff and 
trimmings 
£30 - 50 
 

307 A modern pine wine rack with a shallow drawer 
above a rack for 30 bottles, 83cm x 59cm x 26cm 
£20 - 30 
 

308 No Lot 
 

309 A modern button back armchair with low arms,  
upholstered in shades of beige, pale red and green on 
turned legs, height 88cm 
£20 - 30 
 

310 A collection of small tools, grooming items and   
collectables including a wooden box of key rings, 
brushes, and more  
£20 - 30 
 
311 A modern tub chair with a rush seat and pierced  
details, height 92cm, a Persian style folding table with a 
yellow metal engraved charger top, diameter 54cm, 
together with two small, dark stained wood tables, 
heights 40cm and 39cm 
£40 - 60 
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312 A box of silver plated vintage cutlery to include 
forks, knives, spoons and a ladle 
£20 - 30 
 
313 A group of vintage small scales, measuring and 
drawing instruments, two compasses, and other items 
£20 - 30 
 
314 A mahogany Victorian style open bookcase, three 
adjustable shelves, 93cm x 110cm x 24cm 
£20 - 30 
 
315 A large group of Wade figures and ceramics        
including a wide variety of animals, houses, toy tea sets, 
a mirrored box, and more 
£20 - 30 
 
316 An early 20th century oak cased barometer, with 
white enamelled dial, with carved rope twist rim,       
diameter 27cm  
£20 - 30 
 
317 A dark stained oak storage seat carved with sun  
emblems to the sides, on stretched square feet, 40cm x 
46.5cm x 34cm, and a nest of two bow fronted tables, 
on thin square supports, up to 52cm x 32cm x 32cm 
£20 - 30 
 
318 Three Corgi Aviation archive 1:72 scale model      
helicopters: Westland Wessex HS.3-XP142 'Humphry, 
AA37602, a Westland Seaking HAS.6, AA33413 and a 
Boeing-Vertol Chinook HC.1 "Special Air Service         
Operation" AA34209, together with three Clevands 72 
aviation model helicopters 
£20 - 30 
 
319 A 1940s pair of wide bedside cabinets, painted in 
light grey, with double doors below an opening, 70cm x 
53cm x 36cm 
£20 - 30 
 
320 A pair of small globular Royal Worcester posy vases 
decorated with lilac chrysanthemums, with gilt details, 
height 6.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 
321 A group of vintage fire grates and fire fronts, three 
enamelled, in two long WWII ammunitions boxes, one 
with raised lettering 'F&L C235 II 1944'  
£40 - 60 
 
322 A card table with green baize top on a folding cross 
support, together with a further top, tops 78cm x 78cm 
and 76cm x 76cm 
£20 - 40 
 
323 Two sets of scales, one by Griffin & Tatloch Ltd, in 
wood framed glass cases measuring 41cm x 44cm x 
23cm, and 41cm x 42cm x 22.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 

324 An early 20th century oak oval gate leg table on 
turned and squared supports, 70cm x 104cm x 102cm 
£30 - 50 
 

325 Two boxes of toy cars, including Corgi, matchbox 
and Dinky and more, such as a Lesney Commer Ice 
Cream Canteen, police cars, pickups, a few boxed 
£40 - 60 

326 A Persian style brass tray with fluted rim, engraved 
with figures on animals, deities and floral scrolls,        
diameter 61cm 
£20 - 30 
 
327 Three stained glass panels depicting a woman with 
a hat, a woman diving into water and a lady's legs in 
high heels, 54cm x 41cm 
£30 - 50 
 
328 A vintage pine desk, two small drawers with brass 
handles, on square supports, 75cm x 107cm x 50cm 
£20 - 30 
 
329 An early 20th century Rippingille's Patent ABC 
stove, by Albion Lamp Company, black painted sheet 
metal and cast iron, height with cover 60cm 
£40 - 60 
 
330 A collection of brass figures including a furrier at 
work, marked NVB British Made Brass, Redesign pend. 
010376, height 17cm, a growling tiger, length 41cm, pair 
of elephant, two cats in shoes, and more 
£30 - 50 
 
331 A Singer sewing machine, metal frame with gilt   
details, within a wooden carry case with handles either 
side 
£10 - 20 
 
332 A large quantity of early 20th century photographs, 
postcards and written covenants, contracts, some     
related to Bristol, in a large black metal box  
£30 - 50 
 
333 A 1950s cocktail cabinet with fall and hinged lid, 
mirrors to the inside decorated with stripes and cocktail 
glasses, double doors below locked (key missing), on 
splayed legs, 177cm x 63cm x 41cm 
£30 - 50 
 
334 A brass statue of a reclining stag, fixed to a wooden 
plinth, stag height 33cm, length 34cm 
£20 - 30 
 
335 A set of golf clubs by Masters Xenon, Chicago Golf 
DIstance, and more, in a turquoise and white Slazenger 
golf bag 
£30 - 50 
 
336 Mid-century grandmother clock in an oak case,  
Arabic numerals to the yellow metal face, the front with 
carved beading and flower details, height 127.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 
337 George Deakins, Moonlight Moorings, oil on board, 
29cm x 39.5cm, framed 
£20 - 30 
 
338 A modern bureau bookcase with glazed double 
doors above the fall and three drawers below, on      
cabriole legs, 195cm x 76cm x 46cm 
£20 - 30 
 
339 A modern rectangular mirror with gilt frame  
moulded with leaves, 101cm x 70cm 
£30 - 50 
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340 A 19th century mahogany chest of two over three 
drawers, with turned handles, a shallow apron, on   
lightly splayed supports, 114cm x 100cm x 50cm 
£30 - 50 
 

341 A Coalport lidded vase, rams head handles and   
finial to the top, blue and white glaze with gilt detailing 
and a hand painted cartouche depicting 'Edinburgh 
Castle', by Norman Lear, height 24.5cm AF 
£40 - 60 
 

342 Of local interest: A 20th Century Map of rural   
Somerset detailing the locations of churches, 54cm x 
71cm, within a metal tube 
£30 - 50 
 

343 A 20th Century mantle clock, silvered dial with   
Arabic numerals, within a oak case with glass panel to 
the front, height 37.5cm 
£20 - 40 
 

344 A 19th Century mahogany bow fronted chest of 
drawers, two short drawers above three longer ones, 
turned handles, 106cm x 107cm x 53cm 
£60 - 80 
 

345 A collection of play worn diecast vehicles,           
including trucks, race cars, milk floats and more, by 
Dinky, Matchbox, Lesney and more 
£40 - 60 
 

346 A Wedgwood japerware biscuit barrel decorated 
with classical figures on a blue ground, impressed 
marks to the base, height (excluding handle) 17cm,   
together with a similar lidded pot 
£30 - 50 
 

347 A 20th Century oak refectory table, with end draw 
leaf extensions on heavy carved baluster, 76cm x 
210cm (extended) x 81cm 
£80 - 120 
 
348 A set of six dishes and a large bowl, each            
decorated with native British birds, together with a    
selection of bird sculptures by Christopher Holt & Co., 
Arden and more 
£20 - 30 
 
349 No Lot 
 
350 A Crown Chateau China part tea service,           
comprising cups, saucers, plates, a serving plate, jug 
and sugar bowl, all with printed floral decoration 
£20 - 30 
 
351 A collection of ceramics to include various dishes, 
saucers, plates, such as two majolica Brevet d'Invention 
ADT plates in brown and green, and more 
£20 - 30 
 
352 A Chinese silk scroll woven with a portrait of    
Chairman Mao, together with a carved wood sculpture 
stand and a damaged Chinese Export plate and other 
items (damages) 
£20 - 30 
 
353 A modern oak display cabinet with two shelves   
behind three-quarter glazed double doors, 101cm x 
93cm x 29cm 
£20 - 30 

354 A National Solid State 3 band radio phonograph, 
model SG 765, Matsushita 
£20 - 30 
 
355 Two early 20th century wood armchairs on splayed 
turned supports, one with remains of cherry coloured 
stain, heights 90cm and 80cm 
£20 - 30 
 
356 A vintage low wingback armchair upholstered in 
cream, height 80cm, seat cushion missing 
£20 - 30 
 
357 A Victorian button back armchair, upholstered in 
pink velvet, supported on turned mahogany legs, height 
92cm, together with a 20th century armchair              
upholstered in cream, height 81cm 
£10 - 20 
 
358 An extensive Royal Albert 'Lavender Rose' tea and 
coffee service including cups, saucers, bowls, plates, 
serving dishes, sauciere, tea and coffee pot 
£100 - 200 
 
359 A collection of Fry's stoneware to include three  
single cup teapots,  Fry Somerdale Canteen, Puntney & 
Co. 'Vitrite', a saucer, a metal ashtray, and some printed 
material, together with eight Babycham glasses 
£20 - 30 
 
360 A large collection of sporting ephemera,             
predominately football related, including: a limited    
edition print of a signed photo of the England 1966 
World Cup Winners, no. 96/100, a framed World Cup 
1966 penny and facsimile tickets, assorted Charlton 
Athletic  tickets and autographs, other signed photos, 
resin models of footballers, 'Such a Perfect Day...1998' 
signed print, and other items  
£40 - 60 
 
361 A pine truck containing a large collection of vintage 
vinyl, trunk 43cm x 94cm x 49cm 
£60 - 80 
 
362 A vintage wingback chair on cabriole legs, with red, 
leaf-patterned upholstery, height 97cm 
£20 - 30 
 
363 Various furniture to include an oak nest of tables, 
an oval occasional table, a washstand, a slim bookcase, 
two chairs and a small bow front writing bureau, height 
94cm 
£40 - 60 
 
364 A quantity of airline holdall's, scarves, and more, 
from British Airways, Caledonian, and others 
£20 - 30 
 
365 An Italian pottery elephant money box, mid        
century, enriched in a black glaze with features        
highlighted in orange and white enamel, length 20cm 
£30 - 50 
 
366 Sir John Gilbert, print of a processional boar hunt, 
framed and glazed, 19 cm x 14 cm  
£20 - 30 
 
 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
17 



 

367 A George III oak inlaid corner cupboard with a   
dentil cornice below panelled door, inlaid with satin 
wood stringing, the cupboard door with a marquetry 
shell and leaves to corners, enclosing three shelves, on 
moulded base, 94.5cm high x 73cm wide  
£30 - 50 
 
368 A mahogany Georgian style oval coffee table with 
inlaid details, on splayed legs and brass claw feet, 46cm 
x 103cm x 60cm 
£10 - 20 
 
368A A Victorian corner chair, with a bobbin turned  
mahogany frame and upholstered seat featuring an  
image of a woman and her dogs, height 62cm 
£20 - 30 
 
369 A collection of vintage pictures and prints           
including an oil on board of a rose in a vase, various 
landscape scenes, and more, various sizes, most framed 
and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
370 Two Art Deco display cabinets, the top edge each 
carved with flowers and scrolls, each with two glass 
shelves behind a double and single door, on claw and 
ball feet, heights 118cm and 116cm 
£40 - 60 
 
371 A large hinged jewellery box with three red lined 
compartments and hooks, 13cm x 32cm x 20.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 
372 Three boxed pairs of binoculars including one 8x40 
coated optics wide angle, Miranda 
£30 - 50 
 
373 A boxed eight person cutlery set, The Festival     
Collection, Housley International 
£30 - 50 
 
374 A set of six pictures with architectural prints, in gilt 
wood and black frames, behind glass, largest frame 
30cm x 25cm 
£20 - 30 
 
375 A mid-century mahogany waterfall bookcase with 
two shelves, with fitted curtain pole and pink curtain, 
height 88cm 
£20 - 30 
 
376 A chair with inlaid detailing to the back and cane 
seat, a further chair with rush seat, a round occasional 
table, height 48cm, diameter 60cm, a bedside table 
with one drawer and one cupboard, height 72cm,      
together with a mirror and a heavy square wood press 
£30 - 50 
 
377 A collection of vintage British Airways uniforms   
including patterned dresses, overcoat, pinstriped    
trousers and a skirt suit, scarves, a bowler hat, and more 
£20 - 30 
 
377A Two Victorian button back nursing chairs, one 
with turned supports and casters, the other on cabriole 
supportswith moulded details, both upholstered in lime 
green velvet, heights 87cm and 84cm 
£20 - 30 

378 A large collection of cigarette cards 
£20 - 30 
 
379 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of four  
graduated drawers with curved apron and slightly 
splayed feet, 108cm x 111cm x 58cm 
£40 - 60 
 
380 Two pieces of Bristol Blue glass to include a bowl 
on a turquoise and red foot, engraved signature and 
date Robert Marshall 2002, height 8cm, diameter 16cm, 
and a small bulbous vessel, engraved 'Bristol' to base, 
height 7cm 
£20 - 30 
 
381 Two large vintage vases in the form of ewer's,    
decorated with roses on a pale green ground, the 
moulded necks and spout in brown with gilt details, 
height 46cm 
£20 - 30 
 
382 A box of late 19th century portrait photographs, in a 
red leather box labelled 'Photographs' 
£30 - 50 
 
383 A collection of vintage brass to include a trivet,  
teapot, Persian style ewer, fire irons, a silver plated    
teapot, and more 
£20 - 30 
 
384 Two Edwardian dark stained dining chairs with   
yellow-green upholstery, together with an armchair with 
pierced and inlaid back, height  82cm, with pale flower 
patterned upholstery, height 84cm, and a corner chair 
with pierced and inlaid details, height 82cm 
£20 - 40 
 
385 Two retro oil on canvas paintings of a vase of    
flowers, signed Niszerne, 60cm x 49.5cm, and a basket 
of flowers, signed Alan T., 44cm x 59.5cm, both framed,  
£30 - 50 
 
386 A quantity of Ladybird and other books, primarily 
on countryside themes, together with a number of 
maps, 1950s British Red Cross First Aid Manual and 
Nursing Manual, and more  
£20 - 30 
 
387 A vintage acoustic guitar, label to the inside      
reading BM Limited Espana, Made in Spain 
£20 - 30 
 
388 A Victorian walnut twin pedestal desk with two   
pillars of four drawers on casters, the top inlaid in red, 
72cm x 108cm x 59cm 
£40 - 60 
 
389 A large stoneware water dispenser labelled       
Clayton's Pure Table Waters in black to the front and 
stamped Clayton's London S.W. to the back, height 
41cm 
£20 - 40 
 
390 A light blue glazed stoneware lamp stand modelled 
as a woman, height 51cm, together with three metal 
Laura Ashley candlestick form lamps, up to 43cm high  
£20 - 30 
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391 A small group of glassware including six drinking 
glasses with cut glass or engraved decoration and a 
bon-bon dish, up to 19.5cm high 
£20 - 30 
 
392 A wooden box of Lott's bricks,Lodomo Series, with 
plans and illustrations, together with a long wooden 
toolbox  
£20 - 30 
 
393 A John Jacques & Sons croquet set, together with 
some vintage golf clubs, contained within a wooden 
box, 28cm x 106cm x 28cm 
£30 - 50 
 
394 A brass model of a cannon with a tilt mechanism 
and rolling wheels, together with a small pair of fluted 
vases and two miniature pots modelled as barrels 
£20 - 30 
 
395 A vintage 'Collezione' black leather case with fabric 
lining, together with two pairs of ladies gloves and two 
tablecloths 
£10 - 20 
 
396 A collection of 20th Century ceramics, to include 
three Bells whiskey decanters, stoneware mugs, a set of 
six bowls decorated with fruit, a set of five Spode plates 
and more 
£30 - 50 
 
397 A Meredew dressing table, two drawers to the   
centre flanked by cupboards on either side, on tapered 
supports, 67cm x 158cm x 46cm 
£30 - 50 
 
398 A collection of 19th & 20th Century silver plate,  
including a teapot with an ivory handle, placed on a 
metal stand, a glass jug with silver plated rim and     
handle, pair of vine scissors, sugar tongs and more 
£20 - 40 
 
399 A Victorian mahogany corner cabinet, enclosed by 
single fielded panel door, 85.5cm x 79cm x 46cm 
£20 - 30 
 
400 A contemporary Persian rug, with geometric      
patterns and borders on a green ground, cream tassels 
to either end, 165cm x 97cm 
£20 - 30 
 
401 A Victorian oil lamp, glass reservoir painted with 
vines, supported by a gilt column stand, on a circular 
stone base, height 42cm 
£20 - 30 
 
402 A incomplete Drake 1:50 scale '2x2 dolly, 4x8 
Swingwing with Kenworth T909 prime mover', 
ZT09027, in original box 
£20 - 30 
 

403 A tortoise shell and abalone inlaid miniature guitar 
or mandolin, 19th Century, length 18cm 
£30 - 50 
 

404 A vintage Schweppes Soda Water bottle, together 
with three pieces of Italian glass, a Bulgarian pottery 
dish and more 
£30 - 50 

405 An assortment of Victorian and later mantle clock 
parts, including wooden and slate bodies, metal and 
enamel dials, mechanisms and more 
£30 - 50 
 
406 An Evelyn Chester (1875 - 1929) oil onboard, still life 
of flowers and fruit, signed (lower right) 'E. Chester', 
framed and glazed, 29cm x 49cm 
£30 - 50 
 
407 Five contemporary clocks, including a Acctin    
skeleton example in a brass frame, a Sabre carriage 
clock, Bentima mantle clock and more 
£20 - 30 
 
408 An assortment of hard back books, including 'The 
book of Knowledge', Newnes 'Complete Engineer' and 
'The Handy Boys Book' CHARITY 
£10 - 20 
 
409 A 1950's retro ivory Bistro coffee set, comprising a 
coffee pot, six cups and saucers, a milk jug and a sugar 
bowl 
£20 - 30 
 
410 A collection of ephemera, including maps, two   
volumes of 'The Birds of the British Isles and their eggs, 
postcards and more 
£30 - 50 
 
411 A large aerial colour photograph of RNAS Yevilton, 
70cm x 110cm 
£20 - 30 
 
412 A large selection of contemporary glassware,      
including a pair of Bohemian red glass vases, Murano 
vase, Maltese vase with pink glaze, assorted bowls, 
glasses and more 
£30 - 50 
 
413 A vintage Ferguson record player containing a   
Garrard deck, width 38.5cm 
£10 - 20 
 
414 Three vintage paper bins, together with an ice 
bucket, glass decanter, toys and more 
£20 - 30 
 
415 A vintage circular wall mirror, with a wooden frame 
with gilt rim, diameter 36.5cm 
£10 - 20 
 
416 A contemporary pine canteen with orange felted 
interior, containing some EPNS knives and spoons with 
moulded decoration and twelve Selfridges stainless 
steel knives 
£30 - 50 
 
417 A large Art Deco style Mappin & Webb silver plated 
jug, together with an art noveau handled bowl, brass 
letter opener, miniature candlestick and more 
£30 - 50 
 
418 A vintage black bakelite telephone, together with a 
metal money and a Brownie Model D camera 
£20 - 30 
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419 A collection of cameras, lenses and accessories, 
including a Olympus OM10, Zenit, Jessop lens and more 
£30 - 50 
 
420 A pair of novelty silver metal cricket ball bookends, 
height 9cm 
£30 - 50 
 
421 A selection of contemporary drinking glasses,   
comprising five Japanese moulded glasses, a boxed set 
of six Bohemian spirit glasses and more, of assorted  
colours and designs 
£20 - 30 
 
422 A 'His Master's Voice' HMV portable record player, 
in brown case with leatherette case and a handle to the 
top 
£20 - 30 
 
423 A Bang and Olufsen Beocord 8004 with remote 
control, 52cm x 28cm 
£70 - 90 
 
424 Two 20th Century wall mirrors, comprising an Art 
Noveau example in an oak frame, with a bevelled edge, 
37.5cm x 60cm, together with a gilt framed example, 
44cm x 71cm 
£20 - 30 
 
425 A copy of Chamberlain's 'Plan of London           
Westminster' 1770, framed, 54.5cm x 30.5cm 
£30 - 40 
 
426 A 20th century coloured etching of Wells             
Cathedral, 23.5cm x 31.5cm, together with a religious 
print, 41cm x 30.5cm, framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
427 A large quantity of 20th century mantle and        
travelling clocks, recommended as projects, including 
examples by Smiths, H & R Marsh and more, some     
incomplete 
£30 - 50 
 
428 Five vintage table lamps, including two glazed 
wooden examples, a metal desk lamp and two ceramic 
examples with textured effect, assorted heights 
£20 - 30 
 
429 An oak circular coffee table on cross stretcher, 
height 46cm x diameter 60cm, a folding table with   
fluted side supports, height 72cm; together with a letter 
rack (3) 
£40 - 60 
 
430 A contemporary pine kitchen dresser  two heights 
plate rack, above two short drawers and two cupboard 
doors, 176cm x 91cm x 43cm 
£20 - 30 
 
431 A collection of Scalextric cars to include BRM C/72 
(boxed), Porsche c/73 (boxed); Porsche C/61, Lotus, 
Typhoon sidecar combination and another Lotus (a/f) 
(6) 
£50 - 80 
 
 
 

432 A 1920s oak draw leaf dining table, with cross 
stretchers and raised on turned baluster supports, 
(extended) 74cm x 150cm x 91cm 
£40 - 60 
 
433 A collection of Royal Doulton Bunnykins ceramics, 
comprising cups, plates, bowls and a money box 
£40 - 60 
 
434 A large 20th century veneered canteen, with brown 
velvet interior, containing a selection of silver plated 
and stainless steel flatware, including some by EPNS 
£40 - 60 
 
435 A 19th century mahogany two door cabinet, each 
door with a panel to the front and brass escutcheons 
modelled as urns of flowers, (locked) 101cm x 114cm x 
41cm 
£30 - 50 
 
436 Six Nao figures of women and children, impressed 
marks to the base, together with a Moorcroft style vase 
and a model of a courting couple 
£20 - 30 
 
437 A 20th Century grandmother clock, brass dial with 
Roman numerals and engraved 'Tempus Fugile', in an 
oak case flanked by barley twists and a pedestal base, 
height 173cm 
£40 - 60 
 
438 An octagonal oak framed bevel edge wall mirror, 
64cm x 44cm 
£20 - 30 
 
439 An Edwardian mahogany circular jardiniere, with 
carved lions head details, with brass liner, on four 
shaped supports, height 84.5cm 
£50 - 80 
 
440 A printed coronation portrait of king Edward VIII, 
framed and glazed, 51cm x 40cm 
£20 - 30 
 
441 An adjustable architects drawing board, width 
97cm 
£30 - 50 
 
442 A picture depicting a riverside scene, signed and 
dated W. Staples 1988, framed and glazed, 47cm x 
33cm 
£20 - 30 
 
443 A 20th century oak cabinet, two small drawers 
above two larger drawers, all with metal handles, on 
raised feet with racks to one side, 85cm x 102cm x 
45cm 
£30 - 50 
 
444 An RNAS Yeovilton museum poster featuring    
Concorde and further early aircraft, on hard plastic 
backing, 75cm x 125cm 
£20 - 30 
 
445 An extensive archive of primarily 9mm format    
cassettes and tapes in twenty four metal ammunition 
cases, various subjects, including homoerotic and adult 
material, mostly titled and categorised 
£400 - 600 
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446 A mid 20th century watercolour, depicting a      
gentleman seated in a lounge, signed (lower right) 
'Michael Teale', framed and glazed, 26cm x 35cm 
£40 - 60 
 
447 A retro adjustable mirror, comprising of twelve   
individual panels, height 175cm 
£20 - 30 
 
448 A contemporary oak dresser, the flared cornices 
above three glazed doors enclosing two racks of fixed 
shelves, the base comprised of three short drawers 
above three cupboard doors, metal handles and fittings, 
190cm x 134cm x  46cm  
£20 - 30 
 
449 A contemporary rectangular dressing mirror, with 
burr veneered frame, 129 cm x 38 cm  
£10 - 20 
 
450 A set of 4 Anglo Indian School paintings on mica, 
depicting animals and figures, framed and glazed 
£40 - 60 
 
451 Two 20th century watercolours, one signed to the 
mount 'J F Wegener', both depicting rural cottages, 
framed, 34cm x 42cm & 37cm x 48cm 
£20 - 30 
 
451A An extensive film archive of primarily 9mm format, 
various subjects, including homoerotic and adult       
material, mostly titled and categorised 
£100 - 150 
 
452 Two Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, comprising   
Lady Mouse and Mrs Tiggy Winkle 
£20 - 30 
 
453 Two vintage wristwatches comprising a Seiko 5  
Automatic, the silvered dial with baton hour markers, 
date date aperture at the quarter hour and a Sabre 
quartz, the Seiko being boxed 
£30 - 50 
 
454 Four gentleman's vintage wristwatches, comprising 
a Zenith manual wind, in original box, two Adec's and an 
Odyssey 
£40 - 60 
 
455 A vintage gents Rotary Automatic Aquaplunge 
wristwatch, the dial with luminous baton and Arabic 
quarter hour markers, date aperture at the quarter hour, 
rubber strap, together with four other wristwatches, 
including a Sekonda 18 Jewel and a Roamer 
£200 - 300 
 
456 A tabletop display case, glazed, containing a       
selection of silver jewellery and other wares, including 
chains, rings, heart locket, fobs and more 
£50 - 80 
 
457 A selection of mostly silver necklaces and chains, 
some with hanging pendants, including one with    
mother of pearl inlay 
£40 - 60 
 
458 A selection of mostly silver rings, each set with   
coloured detailing among marcassite 
£30 - 50 

459 A collection of early/mid 20th century postcards, 
including examples of Topographical interest and 
coastal scenes, some being in a lacquer album 
£30 - 50 
 
460 Two limited edition Dennis china works dishes,   
Sally Tuffin design, 15cm diameter, together with an old 
tupton ware lidded dish 
£30 - 50 
 
461 No Lot 
 
462 A selection of assorted costume jewellery,           
including brooches, earrings and more 
£20 - 30 
 
463 A jewellery box containing a large selection of   
costume jewellery, including necklaces, rings and much 
more 
£30 - 50 
 
464 Assorted collectable's, to include an inlaid vesta 
case mounted with turquoise, "Little manual of the   
Russian Language" a religious triptych and more 
£50 - 70 
 
465 A selection of vintage costume jewellery, including 
necklaces and chains 
£10 - 20 
 
466 A selection of costume jewellery, mostly assorted 
bangles, together with necklaces and pendants 
£10 - 20 
 

467 A Gents Raymond Weil quartz wristwatch, 18k gold 
plated case and strap, model 9811, in original pouch 
with documents 
£20 - 30 
 

468 Assorted collectable's, including a brass Cocker 
Spaniel, two AA car badges, a Ronson table lighter and 
more 
£30 - 50 
 

469 An assortment of silver plated flatware, including 
forks, serving utensils and more 
£30 - 50 
 

470 A collection of vesta cases and compacts,           
including silver plated and chrome examples 
£20 - 30 
 

471 Assorted collectable's, including a Sterling Silver 
Yard-O-Led pencil, numerous whistles, cut throat Razors 
and more 
£20 - 30 
 

472 A selection of vintage letter openers, including a 
chrome example with enamel insert "Wells" and brass. 
wooden pieces 
£20 - 30 
 

473 A collection of postcards and Christmas cards in a 
vintage scrap book. including comical examples and 
more 
£30 - 50 
 

474 Assorted collectable's, including Life saving medal, 
Woman's Own Handicrafts medal, Golf divot repairer 
and more 
£20 - 30 
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475 A selection of small metal wares, including        
corkscrews, bottle stoppers, decanter labels and more 
£20 - 30 
 
476 An assortment of metalware, including thimbles, 
sewing related items, matchbook case depicting a 
Windmill and more 
£20 - 30 
 
477 An assortment of items, including small glass      
bottles, painted eggs, miniature models of fruit and 
more 
£20 - 30 
 
478 A Royal Doulton "Gaylee" pattern Art Deco teapot, D 
5305, Rd no 782999, together with an Art Deco ceramic 
pouring jug  
£30 - 50 
 
479 An album containing a collection of British Post 
marks, late 19th/early 20th century 
£20 - 30 
 
480 No Lot 
 
481 A vintage 3-D bakelite View Master, in original box, 
with various slides 
£20 - 30 
 
482 An ornate late 19th/early 20th century silver plated 
cruet stand by Elkington & co, containing seven glass 
bottles, three with hallmarked silver lids 
£40 - 60 
 
483 A mid century Art Deco coloured glass vase of  
flowing form, with two ladies in period style holding 
hands around its base 
£30 - 50 
 
484 A vintage S Smith & Son brass cased carriage 
clock, the enamel dial with Roman numerals denoting 
hours, French made movement 
£30 - 50 
  
484A An Edwardian brass cased carriage clock, the   
silvered dial with Arabic numerals denoting hours, case 
stamped "R&co made in Paris, 12cm high 
£40 - 60 
 
485 Three silver mounted photo frames, one decorated 
with floral and bark effect motifs, hallmarked              
Birmingham 1907, together with a silver plated frame 
£30 - 50 
 
486 An early 20th century Aneroid clock/thermometer/
barometer, black painted case with brass mounted  
handle to top 
£60 - 80 
 
487 A group of four Stamp albums, covering the world, 
including a large selection of GB including Penny Reds 
and many more 
£40 - 60 
 
488 A Wedgwood Jasper ware biscuit barrel decorated 
with hunting scenes, adorned with silver plate mount 
£20 - 30 
 

489 Four 19th century prints depicting characters from 
Opera, all mounted, framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
490 A selection of bone items, including a carved  
Crocodile, spoon, letter opener and more 
£20 - 30 
 
491 A yellow metal dress ring set with red and white 
stones, indistinctly stamped 14k 
£60 - 80 
 
491A A group of four Edwardian glass dressing table 
bottles with silver lids, one being a scent bottle with 
original stopper 
£20 - 30 
 
492 A selection of vintage knives and other                 
collectable's, including hip flasks 
£20 - 30 
 
493 A collection of assorted silver and white metal   
jewellery, including brooches, pendants and more 
£40 - 60 
 
494 A collection 32 un-used GB presentation stamp 
sets, various denominations 
£40 - 60 
 
495 An Art Nouveau Dual brass inkwell on stand,        
together with a Bronzed metal figure of a Duck 
£20 - 30 
 
496 A selection of vintage costume jewellery, including 
a Timex, bracelet, brooches and more 
£20 - 30 
 
497 A collection of assorted costume jewellery,          
including necklaces, wristwatches and much more 
£30 - 50 
 
498 A collection of assorted costume jewellery,         
including bangles and necklaces, together with a      
selection of empty boxes 
£20 - 30 
 
499 A glazed display case containing a selection of   
silver rings, of varying designs, some being gem set 
£30 - 50 
 
500 A vintage pair of leather child's shoes, with detailed 
embroidered detailing, together with a pins 1920's 
feather headdress 
£30 - 50 
 
501 A collection of assorted stamps, Victorian GB, later 
and rest of the World, in numerous albums and boxes 
£40 - 60 
 
502 Three albums of late 20th century first day covers, 
together with some loose 
£30 - 40 
 

503 A book of Italian stamps (1600 pcs) 
£60 - 80 
 

504 A conservatory bamboo sofa, with upholstered  
floral cushions, 86cm x 150cm 
£10 - 20 
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505 Three vintage deck chairs, wooden frames with 
striped fabric 
£30 - 50 
 
506 A contemporary silkwork embroidery, depicting a 
War memorial with wreaths and flags, constructed of 
satin stitches on a black ground, framed and glazed, 
47cm x 37cm 
£60 - 80 
 
507 After John Frederick Herring, an oil on board of 
three rabbits, signed (lower right) 'Herring', framed, 
11cm x 16cm 
£30 - 50 
 
508 Two John Snelling (b. 1924) watercolours, depicting 
maritime scenes, framed and glazed, 25.5cm x 39cm 
£40 - 60 
 
509 A collection of vintage film posters, including 
'Playing for Keeps', 'Space Lab', 'Appointment with 
Fear', 'Bobby Trap' and others, unframed 
£10 - 20 
 
510 A contemporary chest of drawers, four long     
drawers with metal handles, on raised feet, 92cm x 
84cm x 43cm 
£20 - 30 
 
511 Five table lamps, comprising three ceramic           
examples with cream shades, a brass lamp modelled as 
an eagle on a marble base and a glass example,         
assorted sizes 
£20 - 30 
 
512 Two contemporary oils on boards, one of a canal 
view, signed and dated (lower right) 'J. Sergeant 1971', 
37.5cm x 50cm, framed, the other of Sailsbury           
Cathedral, signed (lower right) 'Cortean 73', 38.4cm x 
49cm, framed 
£30 - 50 
 
513 A Dutch oil on canvas, depicting a riverside scene, 
signed (lower right) 'I Costello', 60cm x 90cm 
£20 - 30 
 
513A A 20th Century oil on canvas, depicting a      
woodland riverside scene, 39cm x 49cm, framed 
£30 - 50 
 
514 A retro style teak sideboard, the upper section   
pulling our to reveal a mirrored interior with a sliding 
door beneath, raised on supports, 102cm x 91cm x 
28cm 
£20 - 30 
 
515 A Lladro figure, Portmeirion tea pot, glass bell,   
copper jelly mould and other items 
£20 - 30 
 
516 No Lot 
 
517 A pair of Martin Wrench oil on boards, depicting  
rural landscapes, signed and dated (lower right) 
'Wrench 86', 25cm x 35cm, framed 
£40 - 60 
 
 

518 Twelve assorted contemporary pictures and prints, 
including oils and watercolours of various subject    
matters, some framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
519 A large antique gilt picture frame, decorated with 
scrolling motifs and flowers, containing a print of a 
woman dressed in purple, 66cm x 56cm 
£50 - 80 
 
520 A 20th Century oil on canvas, depicting dead 
game, unsigned, 44cm x 31cm, framed 
£30 - 50 
 
521 A collection of framed prints, of assorted designs, 
mostly depicting cultural scenes and figures, framed 
and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 
522 A contemporary side table, four short drawers to 
the top, with two wine racks beneath and a pair of doors 
below, all painted white with metal hoop handles, 90cm 
x 100cm x 44cm 
£30 - 50 
 
523 A large variety of dinner plates, including two   
pieces by Royal Doulton, a set of six Coalport plates 
with floral designs and gilt rims, 'Willow' pattern and 
more 
£20 - 30 
 
524 Two vintage blue travelling trunks, bound in leather 
with metal fastenings and handles, together with a    
fabric bound travelling case with brown leather       
bindings, largest 91cm x 35cm x 51cm 
£30 - 50 
 
525 A contemporary pine sideboard, two panelled 
drawers above two doors, with bobbin turned details, 
raised on bun feet, 92cm x 127cm x 43cm 
£20 - 30 
 
526 A collection of playworn diecast, cars, coaches, 
busses and industrial vehicles by Corgi, Lledo,       
Matchbox and more 
£30 - 50 
 
527 A silver plated vase, of baluster vase with a fluted 
rim, height 24cm 
£20 - 30 
 
528 A set of four 20th Century dining chairs,               
upholstered in brown leather with studs, bobbin turned 
supports, height 92cm 
£20 - 30 
 
529 Five antique coloured prints, depicting fishing and 
hunting scenes, 15cm x 20cm, framed and glazed  
£20 - 30 
 
530 A 'Just Fly' Spitfire Mk IIB remote control plane, in 
the original box 
£30 - 50 
 
531 A retro oak sideboard, a bank of three drawers to 
the left, single door cupboards to the other side, raised 
on tapering turned supports, 77.5cm x 183cm x 46cm 
£30 - 50 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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532 A Coalport fruit bowl hand painted by Richard 
Budd, raised upon feet, diameter 26cm 
£20 - 30 
 
533 A Formula One Scalextric set, containing tracks, 
controllers and the instructions, in the original box 
£30 - 50 
 
534 Two Victorian wheelback windsor chairs, raised on 
turned legs and stretchers, together with two similar 
examples, height 97cm 
£30 - 50 
 
535 A 20th Century square mahogany side table, 75cm 
x 52.5cm x 52.5cm, together with a oak tray table, 70cm 
x 73cm x 40cm 
£20 - 30 
 
536 A box of singles records, containing a range of   
music, the majority with the original paper sleeves 
£20 - 30 
 
537 A pair of Hilkinson 8x40 field binoculars, 568489, in 
the leather case with the original box and guarantee 
£20 - 30 
 
538 A collection of Victorian and later furniture,       
comprising a small oak cupboard, drop leaf table with 
barley twist supports, table top mirror, magazine rack 
and octagonal side cabinet 
£30 - 50 
 
539 A set of five oak dining chairs, spindle backs with 
carved decoration and turned wooden supports,       
upholstered in floral fabric, together with a windsor  
example, height 101cm 
£30 - 50 
 
540 Two Hornby electric train sets, a 'Diesel Breakdown' 
and a 'Flying Scotsman', in the original boxes 
£40 - 60 
 
541 A Sarah Brown sofa, upholstered in yellow and 
cream checkered fabric, together with a matching   
armchair 
£30 - 50 
 
541A Two Victorian oval mirrors, one with a bevelled 
edge, both with wooden frames, diameters 61cm & 
82cm 
£20 - 30 
 
542 An oval mahogany framed mirror with carved     
details and a bevelled edge, diameter 88cm 
£30 - 50 
 
543 A set of seven Washington Pottery Ltd plates, with 
printed floral decoration, together with two other plates 
and a wooden oval box decorated with an image of a 
couple courting 
£10 - 20 
 
544 A 20th century wooden five drawer plan/ map 
chest, painted white 42cm x 147cm x 89cm 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 

545 An antique oak refectory table, with a two plank top 
over carved cup and cover supports, united with a plain 
rail and supports, 161cm x 74cm x 68cm 
£60 - 80 
 
546 A watercolour painting, depicting a street scene, 
signed and dated (lower right) '1869 Sanderson', framed 
and glazed, 35cm x 26cm 
£20 - 30 
 
547 An Edmund Crute oil on board, depicting a coastal 
landscape 'Thatcher Rock, Torquay', signed (lower left) 
'H. Edmund Crute' framed, 22cm x 28.5cm 
£50 - 80 
 
548 Anne Williams (RBA) oil on board, depicting        
harbour scene, marked 'A W' (lower right), 17.5cm x 
22.5cm, framed 
£100 - 120 
 
549 A 19th Century oak cabinet, with two panels to the 
front decorated with flowers and instruments and the 
date 1892 carved to the top, 83cm x 103cm x 45cm 
£40 - 60 
 
550 A large Georgian bureau bookcase with three 
shelves behind glass doors, the fall above four           
variegated drawers, 210 cm x 104 cm x 53 cm 
£30 - 50 
 
551 A 20th century Persian style rug, woven with deer 
among scrolling foliage, in cream, peach, blue, 201 cm 
x 192 cm  
£30 - 50 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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 CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR BUYERS 
 
Both the sale of goods at our auctions and your relationship with us are gov-
erned by the Conditions of Sale for Sellers, the Conditions of Sale for Buyers and 
any notices displayed in the saleroom or announced by us at the auction 
(collectively, the “Conditions of Sale”).  
 

Please read these Conditions of Sale carefully. Please note that if you register to 
bid and/or bid at auction, whether at the auction rooms or online, this signifies 
that you agree to and will comply with these Conditions.  
 

1  Definitions and interpretation  
 

Within these Conditions, the following words have the  
specific meaning detailed:  

 

“Auctioneer” means Killens LLP a limited liability partnership registered 
in England and Wales with registration number OC354754 and whose 
registered office is located at The Cake House, Upper Lodge Farm, Ston 
Easton, Somerset BA3 4DH or its authorised auctioneer, as appropriate  

 

“Bidder” means a person participating in bidding at the  
auction;  

 

“Buyer” means the person who makes the highest bid for a Lot accepted 
by the Auctioneer;  

 

“Deliberate Forgery” means: (a) an imitation made with the intention of 
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source; 
(b) which is described in the catalogue as being the work of a particular 
creator without qualification; and (c) which at the date of the auction 
had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been as 
described;  

 

“Hammer Price” means the level of the highest bid for a Lot accepted by 
the Auctioneer by the fall of the hammer;  

 

“Lot(s)” means the goods that we offer for sale at our auctions;  
 

“Premium” means the premium that we will charge you on your pur-
chase of a Lot to be calculated as set out in Clause 3;  

 

“Reserve” means the minimum hammer price at which a Lot  may  
be sold;  

 

“Sale Proceeds” means the net amount due to the Seller;  
 

“Seller” means the persons who enters Lots for sale at our  auctions;  
 

“Terms of Consignment” means the terms on which we agree to offer 
Lots for sale in our auctions as agent on behalf of Sellers;  

 

“Conditions of Sale” means these terms of sale, as amended or updated 
from time to time;  

 

“Total Amount Due” means the Hammer Price for a Lot, the Premium, 
any applicable artist’s resale right royalty, any VAT due and any addition-
al charges payable by a defaulting buyer under these Conditions of Sale;  

 

“Trader” means a Seller who is acting for purposes relating to that 
Seller’s trade, business, craft or profession, whether acting personally or 
through another person acting in the trader’s name or on the trader’s 
behalf;  

 

“VAT” means Value Added Tax or any equivalent sales tax; and  
 

“Website” means our website available at 
 www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk  
 

In these Conditions of Sale the words ‘you', 'yours', etc. refer to you as 
the Buyer. The words “we”, “us”, etc. refer to the Auctioneer. Any refer-
ence to a ‘Clause’ is to a clause of these Conditions of Sale unless stated 
otherwise.  

 

2 Bidding procedures and the Buyer  
 

2.1  Bidders must register their details with us before bidding and provide 
us with any requested proof of identity, in a form acceptable to us, 
before entering the auction room to view or bid.  

 

2.2  You are responsible for your decision to bid for a particular Lot and we 
strongly recommend that you attend the auction in person. If you bid 
on a Lot, whether in person, by placing a commission bid or by tele-
phone and online bidding, we assume and you accept that you have 
carefully inspected the Lot and satisfied yourself regarding its condition.  

 

2.3 If you instruct us in writing, we may execute commission bids on your 
behalf. Neither we nor our employees or agents will be responsible for 
any failure to do so save where such failure is unreasonable. Where two 
or more commission bids at the same level are recorded we reserve the 
right in our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.  

 

2.4  The Bidder making the highest bid for a Lot accepted by the Auctioneer 
will be the Buyer at the Hammer Price and any dispute about a bid will 
be settled at our absolute discretion by re-offering the lot during the 
course of the auction or otherwise. We will act reasonably in exercising 
this discretion.  

 

2.5  Bidders will be deemed to act as principals.  
 

2.6  Our right to bid on behalf of the Seller is expressly reserved up to the 
amount of any Reserve and we may refuse to accept any bid if it is rea-
sonable for us to do so.  

 

2.7  Bidding increments will be at our sole discretion.  
 

3  The purchase price  
 

As Buyer, you will pay:  
 

a.  the Hammer Price;  
b.  a buyer’s premium at 21.6% (18% plus VAT) on the hammer  

  price  
  of each lot purchased in our sales  
c.  any artist’s resale right royalty payable on the sale of the Lot;  
  and  
d.  any VAT due at the prevailing rate.  

 

4  VAT 
 

4.1 VAT on the Hammer Price and premium is imposed by law on all items 
identified in the auction catalogue with an asterisk or double asterisk.  

 

4.2  We will charge VAT at the current rate at the date of the auction. 
 

5 The contract between you and the Seller  
 

5.1  The contract for the purchase of the Lot between you and the Seller will 
be formed when the hammer falls accepting the highest bid for the Lot 
at the auction. 

 

5.2  You may directly enforce any terms in the Terms of Consignment 
against a Seller to the extent that you suffer damages and/or loss as a 
result of the Seller’s breach of the Terms of Consignment. 

  

5.3  If you breach these Conditions of Sale, you may be responsible for dam-
ages and/or losses suffered by a Seller or us. If we are contacted by a 
Seller who wishes to bring a claim against you, we may in our discretion 
provide the Seller with information or assistance in relation to that 
claim.  

 

5.4  We normally act as an agent only and will not have any responsibility for 
default by you or the Seller (unless we are the Seller of the Lot). 

 

6  Payment  
 

6.1 Immediately a lot is sold you will:  
 

6.1.1  give to us, if required, proof of identity; and  
6.1.2  pay to us the Total Amount Due in cash (for which there is an 

upper limit of 10,000 euros equivalent) or in any other way as is 
agreed by us.  

 

6.2  Any payments by you to us may be applied by us towards any sums 
owing from you to us on any account whether without regard to any 
directions of you or your agent, whether express or implied.  

 

7  Title and collection of purchases 
 

7.1  The ownership of any lots purchased shall not pass to you until you 
have made payment in full to us for the Total Amount Due. No purchase 
can be claimed until it has been paid for. 

 

7.2  You will (at your own expense) collect any Lots that you have purchased 
and paid for not later than five working days following the day of the 
auction.  

 

7.3  If you do not collect the Lot within this time period, then Lots not col-
lected will be subject to a storage charge of £1 per lot per day. After ten 
days, we may sell the Lot. We will pay the proceeds of any such sale to 
you, but will deduct any storage charges or other sums that we have 
incurred in the storage and sale of the Lot. We reserve the right to 
charge you a selling commission together with a loss/damage fee at our 
standard rates on any such resale of the Lot.  

 

7.4  Risk of loss or damage to the Lot will pass to you when you (or your 
agents) take physical possession of the Lot. 

 

7.5 If it becomes apparent that a Lot has been sold without good title or 
without authorisation then the buyer agrees to return the Lot promptly 
subject to being reimbursed any purchase costs and any reasonable 
expenses incurred in returning the item. If the Buyer fails to return the 
Lot then the Seller agrees to accept the hammer price achieved as rec-
ompense for the sale of the item. 

 

8  Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases  
 

8.1  Please do not bid on a Lot if you do not intend to buy it. If your bid is 
successful, these Conditions of Sale will apply to you. This means that 
you will have to carry out your obligations set out in these Conditions of 
Sale. If you do not comply with these Conditions of Sale we may (acting 
on behalf of the Seller and ourselves) pursue one or more of the follow-
ing measures:  

 

8.1.1  to proceed against you for damages for breach of     
  contract;  

 

8.1.2  if payment and collection of the Lots does not take place within 
five days of the day of the auction, at the discretion of the 
Auctioneer, to rescind the sale of the Lot to you and/or any 
other Lots sold by us to you;  

 

8.1.3  to resell the Lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case you 
will have to pay any difference between the price you should 
have paid for the Lot and the price we sell it for (after crediting 
any part payment and adding any resale and storage costs). 
Please note any surplus arising will belong to the Seller;  

 

8.1.4  to remove, store and insure the Lot at your expense;  
 

8.1.5 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on 
the Total Amount Due if you do not pay us within five working 
days of your successful bid;  

 

8.1.6  to retain that Lot or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the 
Total Amount Due;  

 

8.1.7  to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auc-
tions or to impose conditions before we accept bids from you; 
and/or  

 

8.1.8  if we sell any Lots for you, use the money made on these Lots 
to repay any amount you owe us. 

  

8.2  We will act reasonably when exercising our rights under Clause 8.1. 
Except where stated, we will contact you before exercising these rights 
and try to reach an agreement in respect of any non-compliance by you 
with these Conditions of Sale.  

 

9  Third Party Liability  
 

All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk 
and must note the lay-out of the premises and security arrangements. 
Neither we nor our employees or agents shall incur liability for death or 
injury (except as a result of our, our employees’ or our agents’ negli-
gence) or similarly for the safety of the property of persons visiting the 
premises.  

 

10  Warranties  
 

10.1  The Seller warrants to us and to you that:  
 

10.1.1  the Seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is authorised 
by the true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction;  

 

10.1.2  the Seller is able to transfer good and marketable title to the 
Lot to you free from any third party rights or claims; and  
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10.1.3  as far as the Seller is aware, the main characteristics of the Lot 
set out in the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice 
displayed in the saleroom or announced by the Auctioneer at 
the auction) are correct. 

 

10.2 If, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the 
warranties above are found not to be true, please notify us in writing. 
Neither we nor the Seller will be liable to pay you any sums over and 
above the Total Amount Due and we will not be responsible for any 
inaccuracies in the information provided by the Seller except as set out 
below.  

 

10.3  Please note that nearly all Lots that you may bid on at our  auction are 
second-hand.  

 

10.4  Save as expressly set out above, all other warranties, conditions or 
other terms which might have effect between the Seller and you, or us 
and you, or be implied or incorporated by statue, common law or other-
wise are excluded.  

 

11  Descriptions and condition  
 

11.1  Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, our descriptions will be 
based on: (a) information provided to us by the Seller of the Lot (for 
which we are not liable); and (b) our opinion (although it may be imprac-
tical to carry out a detailed inspection of each Lot).  

 

11.2  We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots 
before the auction. You (and any independent consultants acting on 
your behalf) must satisfy yourself about the accuracy of any description 
of a Lot. We shall not be responsible for any failure by you or your con-
sultants to properly inspect a Lot.  

 

11.3  Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that representations 
or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, 
provenance, condition or estimated selling price involve matters of 
opinion. We undertake that any such opinion will be honestly and rea-
sonably held and accept liability for opinions given negligently or fraud-
ulently.  

 

11.4  Please note that Lots are unlikely to be in perfect condition. Lots are 
sold “as is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the auction). We encour-
age absent bidders to request a condition report of the item from us. 
Neither we nor the Seller nor any employee accept any liability for the 
condition of second-hand Lots or for any condition issues affecting a Lot 
which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer ought to have revealed. We 
do not accept any liability for the correctness of any opinions given and 
all conditions and warranties, whether relating to description, condition 
or quality of lots, express, implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. 

 

11.5 In the event that there is a discrepancy between a description and/or a 
photograph of the lot as displayed online and/or the item lotted in the 
room then we may cancel the sale of any affected Lot and we will re-
fund the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium and 
applicable VAT). 

 

12  Deliberate Forgeries  
 

12.1  You may return any Lot which is found to be a Deliberate Forgery to us 
within 21 days of the auction provided that you return the Lot to us in 
the same condition as when it was released to you, accompanied by a 
written statement identifying the Lot from the relevant catalogue de-
scription and a written statement of defects.  

 

12.2 If we are reasonably satisfied that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery we will 
refund the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium and 
applicable VAT) provided that if:  

 

12.2.1  the catalogue description reflected the accepted view of ex-
perts as at the date of the auction; or  

 

13.2.2  you personally are not able to transfer good and marketable 
title in the Lot to us, you will have no right to a refund under 
this clause.  

 

13  Our liability to you  
 

13.1  We will not be liable for any loss of opportunity or disappointment 
suffered as a result of participating in our auction.  

 

13.2 In addition to the above, neither we nor the Seller shall be responsible 
to you and you shall not be responsible to the Seller or us for any other 
loss or damage that any of us suffer that is not a foreseeable result of 
any of us not complying with the Conditions of Sale. Loss or damage is 
foreseeable if it is obvious that it will happen or if at the time of the sale 
of the Lot, we, you and the Seller knew it might happen.  

 

13.3  If we are found to be liable to you for any reason (including, amongst 
others, if we are found to be negligent, in breach of contract or to have 
made a misrepresentation), our liability will be limited to the total pur-
chase price paid by you to us for any Lot.  

 

14  Notices  
 

14.1  All notices between you and us regarding these Conditions of Sale must 
be in writing and signed by or on behalf of the party giving it.  

 

14.2  Any notice referred in Clause 14.1 may be given:  
 

14.2.1  by delivering it by hand;  
 

14.2.2  by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery; or  
 

14.2.3  by email, provided that a copy is also sent by pre-paid post or 
Recorded Delivery. 

 

14.3  Notices must be sent:  
 

14.3.1  by hand or registered post: a. to us, at Mendip Auction Rooms, 
Rookery Farm, Binegar, Somerset BA3 4UL; and b. to you, at 
the last postal address that you have given to us as your con-
tact address in writing; or  

 

14.3.2  by email:  
a. to us, by sending the notice to the following email address: 
enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk  
b. to you, by sending the notice to any email address that you 
have given to us as your contact email address in writing.  

 

14.4  Notices will be deemed to have been received:   
 

14.4.1 if delivered by hand, on the day of delivery;  
 

14.4.2 if sent by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery, two 
business days after posting, exclusive of the day of posting; or  

 

14.4.3  if sent by email, at the time of transmission. 
 

14.5  Any notice or communication given under these Conditions of Sale will 
not be validly given if sent by any form of messaging via social media or 
text message.  

 

15  Data Protection and Privacy Statement 
 

If you have consented, we will send you marketing material that we 
consider may be of interest to you. We will not share your data with any 
third party except for delivery of our material. You may ask to unsub-
scribe at any time by emailing: enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk 
Our Privacy Policy can be viewed at www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk. 

 

16 Online Bidding 
 

16.1 Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) offer an online bidding ser-
vice via the-saleroom.com and mendipauctionrooms.co.uk for bidders 
who cannot attend the sale. In completing the bidder registration on 
either website and providing your debit or credit card details and unless 
alternative arrangements are agreed with Killens (trading as Mendip 
Auction Rooms) you: 

 

Authorise Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) if they so wish to 
charge the debit or credit card given in part or full payment, including all 
charges, for lots successfully purchased in the auction via either web-
site; and 
Confirm that you are authorised to provide these debit or credit card 
details to us through either website and agree that Killens (trading as 
Mendip Auction Rooms) are entitled to ship the goods to the card hold-
er name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of the sale. 

 

(Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction 
service will be subject to an additional 5% charge plus VAT imposed on 
the hammer price and any lots purchased via mendipauction-
rooms.co.uk will be subject to an additional 3% charge plus VAT im-
posed on the hammer price. 

 

16.2 Bidders are strongly advised not to rely solely on the webcast audio to 
place live bids as both the audio and video can lag behind the sale. 
Please place live bids only by the text displayed on the bidding window 
which will accurately reflect the current state of bidding. We do not 
accept any liability to you for any bid not being registered whether due 
to technical or other reasons. 

 

17 Artists Resale Rights 
 

According to the European Union’s Artist’s Resale Rights Directive, which 
has been adopted and maintained by the United Kingdom, living artists 
and artists who died within 70 years prior to the date of the sale are 
entitled to receive a resale royalty each time their art work is sold by an 
art market professional in the European Union or United Kingdom, 
subject to certain conditions. The Mendip Auction Rooms will collect the 
resale royalty due to the artists or their estates from buyers of lots with 
a hammer price (excluding buyers premium and VAT) in excess of 
€1000. Any purchaser of a lot to which Artist’s Resale Right applies will 
be charged the amount of the resale royalty, which will be added to the 
invoice. VAT is not payable on any royalty. The rate payable for items €0 
to €50000 is 4%. Contact us for further rates. 

 

18  General  
 

18.1  We may, acting reasonably, refuse admission to our premises or attend-
ance at our auctions by any person. 

  

18.2  We act as an agent for our Sellers. The rights we have to claim against 
you for breach of these Conditions of Sale may be used by either us, our 
employees or agents, or the Seller, its employees or agents, as appropri-
ate. Other than as set out in this Clause, these Conditions of Sale are 
between you and us and no other person will have any rights to enforce 
any of these Conditions of Sale.  

 

18.3  We may use special terms in the catalogue descriptions of particular 
Lots. You must read these terms carefully along with any glossary pro-
vided in our auction catalogues.  

 

18.4  Each of the clauses of these Conditions of Sale operates separately. If 
any court or relevant authority decides that any of them are unlawful, 
the remaining clauses will remain in full force and effect.  

 

18.5  We may change these Conditions of Sale from time to time, without 
notice to you.  

 

18.6 Compensation will be paid to the seller for any damaged or lost items 
equivalent to the lower estimate of value (less any commission charges 
and other normal selling expenses) as agreed on entering the item for 
sale or as subsequently set by us. In the event of dispute then the level 
of compensation payable will be referred to an independent expert for 
resolution. 

 

18.7  These Conditions of Sale and any dispute or claim arising out of or in 
connection with them (including any non-contractual claims or disputes) 
shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of 
England and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction 
of the English courts.  
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